Policy Number 648682086

COMMON POLICY DECLARATIONS

Allstate Insurance Company

2775 Sanders Road, Northbrook, IL 60062 A STOCK INSURANCE COMPANY

A STOCK INSURANCE COMPANY						
Item 1. Named Insured and Mailing Address	Agent Name and Address					
MICHAEL CARTY 228 E VICTORIA ST SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	MARSCHEWSKI INS. & FNCL.SERV. INC 5320 CARPINTERIA AV L CARPINTERIA CA 93013					
Item 2. Policy Period From: 10-08-2013	To: 10-08-2014					
at 12:01 A.M., Standard Time	at your mailing address shown above.					
Item 3. Business Description:						
Form of Business: INDIVIDUAL						
provide the insurance as stated in this policy.	ject to all the terms of this policy, we agree with you to					
This policy consists of the following coverage parts for which is no coverage. This premium may be subject to adjustment	h a premium is indicated. Where no premium is shown, there					
Coverage Part(s)	Premium					
Commercial Property Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
Commercial General Liability Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
Crime and Fidelity Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
Commercial Inland Marine Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
Commercial Auto (Business or Truckers) Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
Commercial Garage Coverage Part	NOT COVERED					
BUSINESSOWNERS POLICY	\$ 1,024.00					
Terrorism Risk Insurance Act Coverage						
	Total Policy Premium \$ 1,024.00					
Item 5. Forms and Endorsements	CALL COLOR C					
Form(s) and Endorsement(s) made a part of this policy at tim See Schedule of Forms and Endorsements	e of issue:					

SEE THE IMPORTANT PAYMENT INFORMATION FORM FOR DETAILS ABOUT PAYMENT OPTIONS

Counter	signed:					
Date:	07-26-13	Ву:	MARSCHEWSKI			
			Δuthori	zad Ran	rac	ontativo

THIS COMMON POLICY DECLARATION AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION(S), TOGETHER WITH THE COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS, COVERAGE PART(S), COVERAGE FORM(S) AND FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY, COMPLETE THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY.

DM CW 02 01 10

Allstate Insurance Company

Policy Number 648682086

SCHEDULE OF LOCATIONS

Allstate Insurance Company

Named Insured MICHAEL CARTY

Effective Date: 10-08-13 12:01 A.M., Standard Time

Agent Name MARSCHEWSKI INS. & FNCL.SERV. INC

Loc. No.	Bldg. No.	Designated Locations (Address, City, State, Zip Code)	Occupancy
NO. 01	001	228 E VICTORIA ST, SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	OFFICE
•			
		·	·
			·

SECTION II - LIABILITY AND MEDICAL EXPENSES						
Each paid claim for the following coverages reduces the amount of insurance we provide during the applicable annual period. Please refer to Section II - Liability in the Businessowners Coverage Form and any attached endorsements.						
penou. r	Coverage	Limit of	Insurance			
Liability A	And Medical Expenses	\$ 2,000,000	Per Occurrence			
	al Expenses	\$ 10,000	Per person			
Damag	ge To Premises Rented To You	\$ 50;000	Any One Premises			
Other Th	an Products / Completed Operations Aggregate	\$ 4,000,000				
Products	/Completed Operations Aggregate	\$ 4,000,000	Contract Con			
Ontional	Coverages - Applicable only if an 'X" is shown in the	e hoves helow				
Optona	Coverage .		Insurance			
			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH			
	Broadened Coverage For Damage to Premises Rented to You		Per Occurrence			
	Self-storage Facilities – Customer Goods Legal Liability (Optional Increased Limits)	Per Occurrence				
	Motels - Liability for Guests' Property (Optional Limits)		Per Occurrence Per Guest			
	Motels – Liability for Guests' Property In Safe Deposit Boxes		Per Occurrence			
Deductil	ple .					
Optional	Property Damage Liability Deductible:					
i i i	Per Claim	Per Occurrence				
Forms a	Forms and Endorsements: See Schedule of Forms and Endorsements					
D	for this Pusing posturator Policy \$1 024 00					
Premium for this Businessowners Policy: \$1,024.00						

UNDERWRITTEN BY FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE AN INTER-INSURANCE EXCHANGE, HEREIN CALLED THE COMPANY

FARMERS INSURANCE

23175 NW Bennett St. Hillsboro, OR 97124

POTOTATIO POR ANTO

Transaction Type:
This Declarations Page contains important information about your policy. Please keep it in a safe place.

NAMED INSURED:

MICHAEL A CARTY 228 E VICTORIA ST

SANTA BARBARA CA 93101-2021

This is not a bill

Your bill, with the amount of your first cheduled payment, will be mailed separately.

Policy Edition Number:

04

DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER:

16416-75-45

Effective: 12:01 A.M. on 09-04-2014

Expiration: 12:01 A.M. on 03-07-2015

Premiums/Fees

Policy Premium Total

\$ 611.28 \$ 14.72

*See Information on Additional Fees on the reverse

Fees* (in addition to premium above)

YOUR AGENT:

CHERYL L MEHM

Phone: (805) 688-6106

Email:

YOUR HOUSEHOLD DRIVERS

Diverongolity	Driver Stories	Marital Status	Date of Birth	Diversitions (No.
 -MICHAFI-A-CARTY		MARRIED	-**-**-1947	**********50 -
DEBORÁH CARTY	RATED	MARRIED	**-**-1962	**********26
LINDEN HOPE CARTY	RATED	SINGLE	**- ^{**} -1996	*********37
Clinical No. 2 children		311011		
				an an ann ann ann ann an an an an an an

YOUR VEHICLE DESCRIPTIONS

Derols	Valido II
	2013 EORD TRUCK
VIN#	EXPLORER 4D 4X2 XLT TFM5K7D84DGC29962
Garaging ZIP	93463
	COMMUTER USE FORD MOTOR CR CO PO BOX 390910
Lienholder or Other Interest	PO BOX 390910 MINNEAPLS MN 55439
	See Supplemental Declarations Page
UKOUIIS	·

YOUR POLICY COVERAGES / FEES		PREMIUMS
COVOTORE/FEES	Limits (these apply at a policy (level):	Voliderb
Bodily Injury Liability Property Damage Liability	\$ 500,000 Each Person/\$ 500,000 Each Occurrence \$ 500,000 Each Occurrence	\$ 227.60 Included
Guaranteed Benefits Uninsured Motorist Bodily Injury	\$ 15,000 Each Person \$ 500,000 Each Person/\$ 500,000 Each Occurrence	\$ 36.10 \$ 61.90
Comprehensive Collision		\$ 41.70 \$ 207.90
Additional Equipment Uninsured Mot Prop Damage-w/ Collision		\$ 0.00 \$ 3:00
Glass Deductible Buyback		\$ 2.10
Other Fees Per Vehicle		\$ 19.00 \$ 14.72
Vehicle Premium Total* (not including fee	5)	\$ 599.30

^{*}See Information on Additional Fees on the reverse

YOUR DEDUCTIBLES AND LIMITS BY VEHICLE

COVERGIE	Váhídezle vezet közet elektrála a közet
Comprehensive	\$ 240
Collision	\$10.24060.0000.000000000000000000000000000
Additional Equipment	\$ 1,000
	\$ 1,000
For any coverage limit not shown, see applic	able endorsement.

ENDORSEMENTS - THESE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO YOUR COVERAGE

Endosement		
The state of the s	Edition	Title Description Applies to Vehicle
CA030A	3RD	END. AMENDING DEFINITIONS, PART 1 - LIABILITY
CA048	157	END: AMENDING DEFINITION OF UNINSURED MOTORIST COV
CA049 CA050	IST	AMENDED BUSINESS USE EXCLUSION
CA050		END, ADDING PD TO UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGES.
CA080A	2ND	END. AMENDING PREM INCR: CANC: & NON-RENEWAL
CA097A	1	END EXCL COVERAGE FOR PERSONAL VEHICLE SHARING
H1171	<u> 15T</u>	SAFETY GLASS DEDUCTIBLE BUYBACK - COVERAGE F
16275		ENDORSEMENT AMENDING PART IV DAMAGE TO YOUR CAR
J6279 J6284	IST	LOSS OF USE ENDORSEMENT
	1	
J6290	151	AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT GUARANTEED BENEFITS
J6491		END AMENDING CUSTOMIZING EQUIPMENT EXCLUSION
J6492	IST	END AMENDING DEFINITION OF INSURED PERSON
J6672	1121823	ENDORSEMENT ADDING PART 1 - LIABILITY
16934	IST	LOSS PAYABLE PROVISIONS ENDORSEMENT
258531	#210 124# #	CALIFORNIA NOTICE OF INFORMATION PRACTICES EXCELS SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE
สิ่งไกลกหนึ่งเสร็จได้ และ ส่วน ค.ศ.ค.	r i wa wasanii	
		\$

OTHER INFORMATION

Messones

There is at least one driver on your policy who qualifies as a "good driver" under California law, so you may be eligible for a lower rate but with different coverage from another Farmers' company. Please contact your Farmers' agent to discuss your options.

**THIS POLICY HAS GUARANTEED BENEFITS OF \$15,000 FOR EACH PERSON AND \$30,000 FOR EACH ACCIDENT.

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR FARMERS AGENT FOR A FREE FARMERS FRIENDLY REVIEW TO ENSURE THAT YOUR FAMILY IS PROPERLY PROTECTED AND THAT YOU ARE RECEIVING ALL OF THE DISCOUNTS/CREDITS, COVERAGES AND PACKAGE POLICIES AVAILABLE.

SEE IT ALL ONLINE. GO TO FARMERS.COM OR CONTACT YOUR FARMERS AGENT AND 'GO PAPERLESS' WITH ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT DELIVERY TO YOUR E-MAIL ADDRESS.

- COVERAGE FOR CAO50 IS C-2 **VEHICLE 1** - COVERAGE FOR J6279 IS K5

VEHICLE 1 - DED. REDUCED TO \$100 FOR GLASS LOSS

The "Fees" stated in the "Premium/Fees" box in the front apply on a per-policy, not an account basis. The following additional fees also apply:

- A. Installment Service Charge per installment (In consideration of our agreement to allow you to pay in installments):
 - For Monthly Recurring Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) and fully enrolled online billing (paperless):\$ 0.00 per account
 - For other Monthly EFT plans: \$ 2.00 per account
 - For all other payment plans: \$ 5.00 per account

If this account is for more than one policy, changes in these fees are not effective until the revised fee information is provided for each policy.

- Late Fee:\$10.00 per account
- Returned Payment Charge: \$25.00 per check, electronic transaction, or other remittance which is not honored by your financial institution for any reason including but not limited to insufficient funds or a closed account
- D. Reinstatement Fee: \$18.40 (applied per vehicle, 20% discount will apply for Good Drivers)

One or more of the fees or charges described above may be deemed a part of premium under applicable state law.

Countersignature

UNDERWRITTEN BY FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE AN INTER-INSURANCE EXCHANGE, HEREIN CALLED THE COMPANY



23175 NW Bennett St. Hillsboro, OR 97124 STOLENS VADE CONTRICE RESERVE Policy Type Auto Transaction Type: . This **Supplemental Declarations Page** is a continuation of your Declarations Page. NAMED INSURED: **Policy Edition Number:** MICHAEL A CARTY **POLICY NUMBER:** 16416-75-45 228 EVICTORIA ST Effective: 12:01 A.M. on 09-04-2014 SANTA BARBARA CA 93101-2021 Expiration: 12:01 A.M. on 03-07-2015 ADDITIONAL HOUSEHOLD DRIVERS Marifal Status - Darerof Birth - Driver License No Driver on Policy **ENDORSEMENTS - THESE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO YOUR COVERAGE** Entorsemen Edition Title Description **DISCOUNTS AND SURCHARGES** Afrilleroveline ANTI-LOCK BRAKES GOOD DRIVER PASS RESTRAINT MULTIPLE CAR GROUP PERSISTENCY STABILITY CONTROL DATES OF LOSSES AND CITATIONS Driver Name -Children 10-31-2011 MICHAEL A CARTY ADDITIONAL LIENHOLDERS OR OTHER INTERESTS Ven. VenholderorOtherUneren Ven. Ven.

RATING INFORMATION

RATINO INI ORMATON							
Danils	Vehicle 1						
Rated Driver(s)	MICHAEL A CARTY						
Excess Vehicle	No						
Driver Points							
System Score	05						
Current Annual Mileage	11000			·			
Previous	11000						
Annual Mileage	11000						
Years of							
Driving Experience		-					
Gender				•			
Term Length	6 Months		·				
Rating Points Cit	ations/Accidents:						
Major	0						
Minor	1						
Accidents	0						
Car Symbols:							
BIPD	27						
MED	28						
UM							
Comprehensive	W						
Collision	W						

OTHER	INFOR	MATION

Messrojes

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY THE DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER : LPDL03404 RNL. OF POL. NO.: LPDK03404

NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS:

MICHAEL A. CARTY

INDIVIDUAL

228 E. VICTORIA STREET

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

LAWYERS WHO ARE PARTNERS OF, STOCKHOLDERS IN, OR

EMPLOYEES OF THE NAMED INSURED:

SEE PRIOR ACTS INCLUSION ENDORSEMENT ATTACHED

PREDECESSOR FIRM:

NONE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS POLICY:

01-27-2014

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

EXPIRATION DATE OF THIS POLICY:

01-27-2015

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

POLICY PREMIUM:

\$1,610

Agency Fee: \$200.00

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

: 1,000,000

LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM LIMIT OF LIABILITY POLICY AGGREGATE : 3,000,000

DEDUCTIBLE (CLAIMS EXPENSES & DAMAGES):

- SEE POLICY PROVISIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION -

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS FORMING A PART OF THIS POLICY:

FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 PAIE SPAE TRIA-2002

THESE DECLARATIONS, FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 AND ENDORSEMENTS AS LISTED IN ITEM 8 ABOVE, CONSTITUTE THIS POLICY, NUMBERED ABOVE.

TAWYERS' MUTUAL

DATE OF TRANSACTION: 02-07-2014

BY

ev. 8/1997 WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981 3757 State St. Suite 2B . Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 682-8885 · Fox (805) 563-1160

- Section 1.9 (b) of the policy is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
- o) Any Lawyer who is a partner of, stockholder in, or employee of the Named Insured at the effective date of this Policy for so long as such Lawyer remains a partner of, stockholder in or employee of the Named Insured. The individuals listed in Item 2 of the Declarations will be conclusively presumed to constitute all such individuals at the effective date of this policy. With respect to acts, errors, or omissions or Personal Injuries which happen on or after the effective date of the first policy issued on or after June 1, 1987 to the Named Insured or to any Predecessor Firm by the Company and continuously renewed and maintained in effect to the inception of this policy period, status as an Insured under this Section 1.9(b) applies solely with respect to acts on behalf of the Named Insured or Predecessor Firm.
 - Section 1.17A is hereby added to the policy to provide in full as follows:

"PRIOR ACTS INCLUSION DATE"

means with respect to an insured, the date specified in Section above adjacent to the name of such insured.

INSURANCÉ

NDORSEMENT DATE: 01-27-2014

TTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NO: LPDL03404

AME OF INSURED: MICHAEL A. CARTY

v. 8/97

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY THE DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER : LPLD12857 RNL. OF POL. NO.: LPLC12857

AMED INSURED AND ADDRESS:

AMUEL K. EATON

TTORNEY

 $\mathtt{NDIVIDUAL}$

032 SANTA BARBARA STREET

ANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

AWYERS WHO ARE PARTNERS OF, STOCKHOLDERS IN, OR

EMPLOYEES OF THE NAMED INSURED:

SEE SCHEDULED LAWYERS ENDORSEMENT ATTACHED

PREDECESSOR FIRM:

NONE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS POLICY:

10-25-2013

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

EXPIRATION DATE OF THIS POLICY:

10-25-2014

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

POLICY PREMIUM:

: 1,000,000

LIMITS OF LIABILITY: LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM LIMIT OF LIABILITY POLICY AGGREGATE : 3,000,000

DEDUCTIBLE (CLAIMS EXPENSES & DAMAGES):

- SEE POLICY PROVISIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION -

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS FORMING A PART OF THIS POLICY:

FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 SLE SPAE TRIA-2002

THESE DECLARATIONS, FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 AND ENDORSEMENTS AS LISTED IN ITEM 8 ABOVE, CONSTITUTE THIS POLICY, NUMBERED ABOVE.

LAWYERS' MUTUAL

DATE OF TRANSACTION: 10-01-2013

R Rev. 8/1997

ADDL INFO ON NEXT PAGE MAIL MCH-M-I RENEWAL OF

(A RECIPROCAL INTERINSURANCE EXCHANGE) 9800 Fredericksburg Road - San Antonio, Texas 78288 CALIFORNIA AUTO POLICY RENEWAL DECLARATIONS

POLICY PERIOD:

State 15,19,23,24, velt POLICY NUMBER CA 485485485485 XX 00101 38 59U 7101

(12:01 A.M. standard time) 04 2014 TO JAN 04 2015

OPERATORS

(ATTACH TO PREVIOUS POLICY)

ed Insured and Address

01 MR SAMUEL K EATON JR O3 MERILEE M EATON

MR SAMUEL K EATON JR 2116 MCNELL RD OJAI CA 93023-9318

rip	otion of Veh	icle(s)				VEH U	SE*	WORK/	SCI
AR		MODEL	BODY TYPE	ANNUAL MILEAGE	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	SYM		Miles Uno Way	Dj.
- 1	DODGE	RAM 1500	2 DOOR	1500	1B7HC16Z7RS651164		Р	VIEY	
00	CHIEF	OTHER	01442	800	5CDCNB518YG002568]	PΙ		
80	SMART	FORTWO	2 DOOR	15000	WMEEJ31X58K186457	İ	W	37	
0	VOLKS	CC	4 DOOR	12000	WVWML7AN5AE503233		Р		
hhi	nla/s\ described	horoin in principally	garaged of the should			<u>' </u>	<u>_</u>		

described herein is principally garaged at the above address unless otherwise stated. HW/C=Work/School; B=Business; F=Farm; P=Pleasur OJAI CA 93023-9318

VEH 23 OJAI CA 93023-9318 15 19

OJAI CA 93023-9318

Policy provides ONLY those coverages where a premium is shown below. The limits shown be reduced by policy provisions and may not be combined regardless of the number of the number of the provisions and the combined regardless of the number of the This

<u>vehicles for which á premiúm is listed u</u>	nless s	pécifically	author	ized else	where	in this po	licy.	•
•	·VEH		VEH		VEH		VEH	
VERAGES LIMITS OF LIABILITY	15 (S-MONTH	19 6	HTMOM-	23 6	-MONTH	24 (TNOM-2
("ACV" MEANS ACTUAL CASH VALUE)	D=DED	PREMIUM	D=DED	PREMIUM	D=DED	PREMIUM	D=DED	PREMIUN
	AMOUNT	\$	AMOUNT	\$	TNUOMA	\$	AMOUNT	\$
- LIABILITY	_			i				
L _Y INJURY EA PER \$1,000,000								
EA ACC \$1,000,000	d	64.23		34.32		114.95		108.4
OPERTY DAMAGE EA ACC \$ 100,000	d	35.82		20.03		57.71		53.;
B - MEDICAL PAYMENTS						2		
EA PER \$ 5,000		3.44				5.93		5.≀
TENDED BENEFITS		3.44				7.75	Ì	٦.١
	70 544	DED 7 00						
WAGE EARNER DISAB \$1,000 PER	AO-DA A							
ESSENTIAL SVCS DISAB \$45 WK	1	2.83		Ī		2.91		2.
B - MISC VEH MED PAY	}							
EA PER \$ 5,000	d	}		9.91	}			
C - UNINSURED MOTORISTS					.		Ì	
	-				[
DILY INJURY EA PER \$1,000,000		00 7/		50.07		/ 0 00		
EA ACC \$1,000,000	4	29.04		58.07		42.20		43.
IVER OF COLL DEDUCTIBLE		1.92		3.85		2.80		2.
D - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE				:				
MPREHENSIVE LOSS ACV LESS	D 250	15.18	D 250	10.10	D 250	23.90	D 250	45.:
	D 250							194.
LLISION LOSS ACV LESS	טכש טן	72.09	טנג ע	(۱۰۱۰)	טנג ט	סריטטו	טנג ט	174.
c	1	t						

TOTAL PREMIUM - SEE FOLLOWING PAGE(S)

PAYEE

24 VOLKSWAGON FINANCIAL C/O PDP SVCS, MINNEAPOLIS

RSEMENTS: ADDED 07-04-14 -

IN IN EFFECT(REFER TO PREVIOUS POLICY) -A100CA(05) A0ASA(01) A400CA(03)

00(01) 5100CA(01)

13580(03) 94629(01) ATION FORMS: NIPFCA(04) CADS (03)

ITNESS WHEREOF, the Subscribers at UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION have caused these presents to be signed by Spura Bistop Attorney-in-Fact on this date JUNE 5, 2014



Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club



Automobile Insurance Policy Coverages and Limits

Policy Change Declarations

nce is in effect only for the vehicles, coverages, and limits of liability shown on this declarations page and as set forth in the insurance and endorsements. These declarations, together with the contract and the endorsements in effect, complete your policy.

D INSURED (Item 1.)

ES, DOUGLAS RUSSELL E ARRELLAGA ST

TA BARBARA CA 93101-1903

AUTO POLICY NUMBER: CAA 078516225

POLICY PERIOD (PACIFIC STANDARD TIME)

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE:

12-10-13 12:01 A.M.

POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: POLICY CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE: 12-10-14 12:01 A.M.

04-11-14 12:01 A.M.

ECT OF POLICY CHANGE

HANGE VEHICLE

THIS IS NOT A BILL

This policy change will increase your premium by \$730.

LLO							
E YEAR	MAKE	MODĖL	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	VEHICLE USE	GARAGE ZIP CODE	ANNUAL MILES	VERIFIED MILEAGE
2000	CHEV	TAHOE	1GNEC13T2YJ171466	PLEASURE	93101	4,501 - 5,500	VERIFIED
1990	VLKS	VANAGON GL/CARAT	WV2YB0254LG109385	PLEASURE	93101	1,501 - 2,500	VERIFIED
1999	MBNZ	E CLASS 320	WDBJF65H9XA952891	PLEASURE	93101	7,501 - 10,000	VERIFIED
2002	PORS	911 COUPE 2WD/4WD C	WP0AA29912S620555	PLEASURE	93101	2,501 - 3,500	VERIFIED

KAGES AN	ID LIMITS
age is not in	effect unless a premium or the word "included" is shown.

		•								
AGES	L	MITS OF LIABIL	ITY			Vehicle 1	Vehicle 2	Vehicle 3	Vehicle 4	Vehicle
ity				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·	
njury	\$1,000,000	each person/	\$1,000,000	each occurrenc	е	\$ 313	\$ 123	\$ 208	\$ 146	
y Damage	\$100,000	each occurrer	псе			\$ 192	\$ 74	\$ 150	\$ 87	
al										
l Payments		\$25,000 eacl	n person			\$ 77	\$ 42	\$ 44	\$ 51	
cal Dama	ge (Actual Cash	Value unless other	wise stated, less d	eductible)						
	Vehicle 1	Vehicle 2	Vehicle 3	Vehicle 4	Vehicle				İ	
ehensive	ACV	ACV	ACV	ACV		\$ 81	\$ 35	\$ 43	\$ 39,0	
Deductible)	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250						
n	ACV	ACV	ACV	ACV		\$ 276	\$ 53	\$ 239	\$ 420	
Deductible)	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250						
ntal Expens	e									
ay)	No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage		No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage	
ured Mot	orist									
njury -	\$1,000,000	each person/	\$1,000,000	each accident		\$ 138	\$ 62	\$ 58	\$ 73	
sured & Un	derinsured Vel	nicles				!				
red Deducti	ble Waiver					Included	Included	No Coverage	Included	
red Collision	1					No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage	No Coverage	
Premiur	n					\$ 1077	\$ 389	\$ 742	\$ 1167	

IUM DISCOUNTS

refer to the enclosed document entitled "Premium Discounts Applied to Your Automobile Policy."

at any time you choose to pay less than the full balance outstanding, ce charges of up to 1.5% per month of the balance outstanding will apply plained in your billing statements, which are part of these declarations.

"No Coverage" indicates coverage not purchased.

3	
Adjusted Total Annual Premium* (Includes all applicable discounts.)	\$ 3375
Less Policyholder Savings Dividend (Previously applied to your premium balance)	\$ 260
Adjusted Net Annual Premium* (Balance after previous dividend)	\$ 3115

Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club

Automobile Insurance Policy Coverages and Limits

Policy Change Declarations (continued)

			i oney ci	ange beci	arations (COI	ntinuea)					
POLI	CY NUMBER: CAA 0785162	25	Madaman and American					POLIC	Y CHANG	E EFFECT	IVE DATE	: 04-11-20
<u>, (</u>	UNLESS LISTED AS EXCLUDED)							بکرد معید و الاینمنصد	·			
ER	NAME							GENDER	MA	RITAL STAT	us	YEAR FIRS
	IAYES, DOUGLAS R							MALE		MARRIED		LICENSED
.R	ICHARDSON, ROSS W -	EXCLUDED.						MALE		SINGLE		1901
	AYES, ANNE E							EMALE		SINGLE		2001
	AYES, PAUL W							MALE		SINGLE		. 2003
Н	AYES, CAROLINE B	ë.						EMALE		SINGLE		2003
		4							•			
PORT	ANT: NO COVERAGE IS PR	OVIDED BY	THIS POLICY	WHILE ANY	VEHICLE IS	BEI	NG OPERA	ATED BY	AN EXCL	UDED DRI	/ER. PLF	ASF
AD II	HE "EXCLUSION OF DESIG	AVIED LEIK	ON FINDORS	DEMICIAL WOL	REEMENT P	REV	/IOUSLY P	ROVIDED	TO YOU.	. (Endorse	ment No.	2184.)
٦	NUMBER OF		DRIVING RECC	טאט							1	RATED
R	PRINCIPALLY		NUMBER OF TRAFFIC CONVI			TIONS			DRIVER STATUS		\	/EHICLE
	AT-FAULT ACCIDENTS	MINOR	SERIOUS	MAJOR	SEVERE		SUSPENSIC	SMC			1	NUMBER
									PRI	MARY		3
	•	•		•			•		EXC	LUDED		-
									ADDI	TIONAL		
									ADDI	TIONAL		
									PRI	MARY		1
							**					
				•								
		T****										
RSEM	ENTS AND CERTIFICATES				SF	ECI	IAL EQUIPI	MENT"		SOUND EQ	UIPMENT	R D
ER	TITLE				VE		CAMPER/ VAN CONV.	OTHER	2-WAY	TELE-	RADIO	OTHER
	MEMBER'S AUTOMOBILE	POLICY - PO	LICY NUMBE	R CHANGE	1		YAN CONV.		RADIO	PHONE		-
EXCLUSION OF DESIGNATED PERSON				2	- 1					ļ		
i	GUARANTEED RENEWAL					- 1						
					3							
					A	ı		1 8		ì	I	1

[&]quot;Coverage is indicated by a "YES" in the appropriate equipment column. Coverage limitations apply unless coverage was purchased specifically for certain equipment.

PHYSICAL DAMAGE LOSS MAY BE MADE PAYABLE TO YOU AND ANY INTEREST LISTED BELOW:

iberty Mutual. INSURANCE

AMERICAN ECONOMY INSURANCE COMPANY SEATTLE, WASHINGTON **ULTRA OFFICE POLICY**

AMED ISURED AILING

DDRESS

DOUGLAS RUSSELL HAYES

125 H E VICTORIA

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

FROM 02-01-14 TO 02-01-15 12:01 AM

STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE.

RENEWAL DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER

02-BP-664902-7

RENEWAL OF

02-BP-664902-6

02-82

AGENT

BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE

NAME AND **ADDRESS** SERVICES OF CALIFORNIA, INC PO BOX 1469

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102

04-91649

(805) 987-9727

ORM OF USINESS:

OLICY PERIOD

INDIVIDUAL

THE TOTAL PREMIUM DUE FOR THE POLICY TERM IS \$500.00. YOU WILL BE BILLED THROUGH YOUR CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #060-1636-271-02. YOU NEED NOT PAY ANY PREMIUM AT THIS TIME. WE WILL SEND A BILLING STATEMENT IN A SEPARATE MAILING.

IN RETURN FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS OF THIS POLICY, WE AGREE WITH YOU TO PROVIDE THE INSURANCE AS STATED IN THIS POLICY.

BP0003 (0106) BUSINESSOWNERS SPECIAL COVERAG BP8187(0706) CA - ORDINANCE OR LAW COVE BP7059(0105) COMMERCIAL FINE ARTS COV FORM BP8136(0108) EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN ENDORSEMEN BP0565(0107) CONDITIONAL EXCL TERRORISM BP0159 (0808) WATER EXCLUSION ENDORSEMEN IL7201(0392) COMPANY COMMON POL CONDITIONS

THE FOLLOWING FORMS CURRENTLY APPLY TO THIS POLICY:

BP8029(0702) AMENDMENT-AGGREGATE LIMITS OF BP0441(0106) BUSINESS INCOME CHANGES -

BP8186(0706) CA CHANGES

BP7076(0606) ULTRA PLUS

BP8201(0606) CA HIRED AND NON OWNED BP0437(0702) EXCLUSION-PERSONAL & ADVERT. I

BP0523(0108) CAP ON LOSSES CERTIFIED ACTS

BP8206(0606) ID RECOVERY COV FOR DEFINE BP0601(0107) EXCL OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS

BP8068(0702) EXCLUSION -ASBESTOS

BP0455(0106) BUSINESS LIAB COV - TENANT

BP0417(0702) EMPLOYMENT RELATED PRACT. EXCL

BP8128(0502) EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY

	(DATE)	ВУ	(AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)	
9-BP(11-88)				

COMPANY USE ONLY

POLICY DECLARATIONS EXTENSION

NAMED INSURED: DOUGLAS RUSSELL HAYES

POLICY NUMBER: 02-BP-664902-7

PREMISES 1 125 'H' EAST VICTORIA ST. BUILDING 1 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	CONSTRUCTION: OCCUPANCY:	FRAME OFFICE - ATTORNEYS
APPLICABLE TO THESE PREMISES		
		LIMITS OF INSURANCE
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED BELOW; A DEDUCTIBLE OF APPLIES BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY BUSINESS INCOME (NOT EXCEEDING 12 CONSECUTIVE DEDUCTIBLE: NONE DAMAGE TO PREMISES RENTED TO YOU DEDUCTIBLE: NONE EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN OUTDOOR SIGNS (DEDUCTIBLE: \$ 250) MONEY AND SECURITIES (DEDUCTIBLE: \$ 250): INSIDE THE PREMISES OUTSIDE THE PREMISES ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE COMMERCIAL FINE ARTS VALUABLE PAPERS AND RECORDS SEWER OR DRAIN BACK-UP ORDINANCE OR LAW - COVERAGES B AND C - COMBINED FOR DEMOLITION COST COVERAGE AND INCREASED CO CONSTRUCTION COVERAGE BUSINESS INCOME CAUSED BY DEPENDENT PROPERTIES ELECTRONIC DATA	MONTHS)	\$ 53,000 ACTUAL LOSS SUSTAINED \$ 300,000 INCLUDED \$ 7,500 \$ 10,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 25,000

POLICY DECLARATIONS EXTENSION

NAMED INSURED: DOUGLAS RUSSELL HAYES

PREMIUM FOR CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM

TERM PREMIUM

TOTAL TERM PREMIUM

POLICY NUMBER: 02-BP-664902-7

APPLICABLE TO ALL PREMISES YOU OWN, RENT OR OCCUPY	LIMITS OF INSURANCE
BUSINESS LIABILITY: LIABILITY (INCLUDING PRODUCTS AND COMPLETED OPERATIONS) AND MEDICAL EXPENSES MEDICAL EXPENSES (ANY ONE PERSON) AGGREGATE LIMITS HIRED AUTO AND NON-OWNED AUTO LIABILITY EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY (DEDUCTIBLE: NONE) FORGERY OR ALTERATION; (DEDUCTIBLE NONE) EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES (DEDUCTIBLE: NONE): EACH INCIDENT LIMIT AGGREGATE LIMIT RETROACTIVE DATE OF 02/01/04 IDENTITY RECOVERY COVERAGE EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	\$ 300,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 600,000 \$EE BUSINESS LIABILITY \$ 15,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 25,000

2.00

498.00

500.00

LAWYERS! MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY THE DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER : LPDL03171 RNL. OF POL. NO.: LPDK03171

NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS: DOUGLAS RUSSELL HAYES INDIVIDUAL 125 EAST VICTORIA STREET, SUITE H SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

LAWYERS WHO ARE PARTNERS OF, STOCKHOLDERS IN, OR EMPLOYEES OF THE NAMED INSURED: SEE PRIOR ACTS INCLUSION ENDORSEMENT ATTACHED

PREDECESSOR FIRM:

NONE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS POLICY:

12-15-2013

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

12-15-2014

P"PIRATION DATE OF THIS POLICY: .01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

POLICY PREMIUM:

\$3,402

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM

: 1,000,000

LIMIT OF LIABILITY POLICY AGGREGATE : 3,000,000

DEDUCTIBLE (CLAIMS EXPENSES & DAMAGES):

Agency Fee: \$200,00

- SEE POLICY PROVISIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION -

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS FORMING A PART OF THIS POLICY:

FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 PAIE TRIA-2002

HESE DECLARATIONS, FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 AND ENDORSEMENTS AS ISTED IN ITEM 8 ABOVE, CONSTITUTE THIS POLICY, NUMBERED ABOVE.

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INTER

ATE OF TRANSACTION: 12-02-2013

/1997

WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Utability Since 1981 2727 Charles & Gilla OR a Charte Romano. CA 03108

اندر ، مدا



WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981 3757 State St. Sulte 28 • Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 682-8885 • Fax (805) 563-1160

LIU 1401 Ed. 02 08

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY

DECLARATIONS

NOTICE: THIS IS A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED POLICY. THIS POLICY COVERS ONLY CLAIMS FIRST MADE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE, AND REPORTED DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE, AND OTHERWISE COVERED BY THIS INSURANCE. PLEASE READ THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER.

GENT OR BROKER.		•	
POLICY NUMBER: LPA	308164-0114	RENEWAL OF:	
PRODUCER AND ADDRES	S: Affinity Insurance S 159 E. County Line Hatboro, PA 19040	Road .	+ 5 .
NAMED INSURED AND AL	DDRESS: James L. Crowder Attorney at Law 140 E Figueroa Stre Santa Barbara, CA	eet 93101-2113	
The Named Insured is:	X Individual Corporation Limited Liability Corp	poration	Partnership Limited Liability Partnership Other
POLICY PERIOD:	From: 7/01/2014 (12:01 A.M. at the	To: 7/01/ Named Insured's address	
LIMIT OF LIABILITY:	,	Each Claim Aggregate	
DEDUCTIBLE:	\$5,000	Each Claim	
PREMIUM:		Fee: \$125.00 Fee: \$100.00	
LIU1400 (02/08) LIU140	IG PART OF THIS POLICY AT 05 (07/08)CA 22 (04/02) LIU3090 (03/12)	T ISSUANCE: OFAC (08/09)	•
endorsements thereto, shall co dentified above. This policy Underwriters, Inc.	actitute the contract behaleen	Tiperry Insurance Unider	onal Liability Insurance Policy, and al writers, Inc. and the Named Insured representative of Liberty Insurance
Steven Monto		July 03	3, 2014
Authorized Representative		Issue Date	



LIU 1317 Ed. 11 00

THIS ENDORSEMENT AMENDS THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. PRIOR ACTS EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, which is effective at 12:01AM on 07/01/2014 Forms a part of policy number LPA308164-0114 Issued to James L. Crowder Attorney at Law

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY

In consideration of the premium charged, it is hereby agreed and understood that no coverage is provided under this policy for any **wrongful** act that took place prior to:

07/01/2014 Prior Acts Exclusion Date

The named insured understands and agrees to the above.

Signature of Partner, Member, Owner, or Sole Proprietor

Print Name & Title

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.





THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

CALIFORNIA AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, which is effective at 12:01 AM on 7/01/2014 forms a part of policy number LPA308164-0114 issued to James L. Crowder Attorney at Law

This endorsement modifies coverage provided under the following:

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY

The following changes are hereby made to the policy:

Under the section entitled Conditions; sub-section 8. Cancellation and Nonrenewal; Nonrenewal is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

Nonrenewal

a. If we decide not to renew this policy, we shall mail written notice to the named insured and the mortgagee or lien holder at least sixty (60) days advance notice of our intention not to renew. The notice shall state the reason(s) for the nonrenewal. A copy of such notice shall be sent to your broker, if known.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

OERTIF	<u>ICATE (</u>	<u>OF INSUI</u>	RANCE							
	•									
SUCH INSURANCE AS	RESPECTS	THE INTER	REST OF T	HE CERTIFIC	CATE HOLI	DER NAMED	BELOW W	ILL NOT BE		
CANCELED OR OTHERWISE TERMINATED WITHOUT GIVING 10 DAYS PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, BUT IN NO EVENT SHALL THIS CERTIFICATE BE VALID MORE THAN 30 DAYS FROM										
THE DATE WRITTEN. T	HIS CERT	FICATE OF	INSURAN	CE DOES N	OT CHANG	ACID MORE	THAN 30 L ERAGE PR	OVIDED BY		
ANY POLICY DESCRIBE	ED BELOW	ſ				.,				
				BILE INSURA				inois		
				LTY COMPAN INSURANCE				evac		
				ANY of Bloom			Or Dallas, 1	CAGO		
				RANCE COMP	PANY of Blo	omington, III	inais			
has coverage in force fo	r the follow	ing Named Ir	sured as	shown below:			·			
NAMED INSURED: CRO	WDER, JAM	ES					-			
ADDRESS OF NAMED INS	URED: 70	4 LADERA LN	I SANTA	BARBARA CA	93	3108-1624	7			
POLICY NUMBER	C60 4395	-B06-55E								
EFFECTIVE DATE OF POLICY	02/06/14	-08/06/14								
DESCRIPTION OF	08 BMW 5			*. *.				15 mar		
VEHICLE (Including VIN)	8700	W53518CT4	ĺ							
LIABILITY COVERAGE	⊠ YES	Ои	YES	□ио	YES	□ио	YES	□ио		
LIMITS OF LIABILITY a. Bodily Injury										
Each Person	250,000									
Each Accident	500,000									
b. Property Damage		******		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Each Accident	100,000						ļ	 		
c. Bodily Injury & Property Damage										
Single Limit										
Each Accident PHYSICAL DAMAGE					 					
COVERAGES	☑ YES	□ NO	⊠ YES	□ NO	☐ YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO		
a. Comprehensive	\$100	Deductible	\$ 500	Deductible	\$	Deductible	\$	Deductible		
	☑ YES	□ NO	⊠ YES	□ ио	YES	☐ NO	☐ YES	☐ NO		
b. Collision	\$ 500	Deductible	\$ 500	Deductible	\$	Deductible	\$	Deductible		
EMPLOYERS NON-OWNED CAR LIABILITY COVERAGE	YES	⊠ ио	YES	□ №	☐ YES	□ NO.	☐ YES	□ NO .		
HIRED CAR LIABILITY COVERAGE	YES	⊠ NO	YES	□ио	☐ YES	□ио	YES	□ио		
FLEET - COVERAGE FOR		No.						•		
ALL OWNED AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLES	□ YES /) 🛛 NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ио	YES	□ио		
(Y a ()	Call	han								
of conce				ent		812		3/2014		
Signature of Authorized Repre Name and Address of Cert		r	Ti	itle Name and Ad		igent's Code Nu Int	mber D	ate		
Trainio and Tradicos Or Oak	mouto tiorao	·		Paul Cashm	an					
				3433 State Santa Barb						

07/23/2014 18:04 FAX 18056879938

INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY: Request permanent Certificate of Insurance for liability coverage.

122429.3 Rev. 07-26-2005 Request Certificate Holder to be added as an Additional Insured.



WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Gobility Since 1981

5757 State St. Swite 2B • Santa Barbara, CR 93105 (805) 682-8885 • Fax (805) 563-1160

LIU 1401 Ed. 02 08

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY

DECLARATIONS

NOTICE: THIS IS A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED POLICY. THIS POLICY COVERS ONLY CLAIMS FIRST MADE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE, AND REPORTED DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE, AND OTHERWISE COVERED BY THIS INSURANCE. PLEASE READ THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE

GENT OR BROKER.		• .	
POLICY NUMBER: LPA30607	73-0114	RENEWAL OF:	LPA306073-0113
PRODUCER AND ADDRESS:	Affinity Insurance Servi 159 E. County Line Road Hathoro, PA 19040		
NAMED INSURED AND ADDRES	SS: Robert Goodman Attorney at Law 1114 State Street Suite 312 Santa Barbara, CA 931		
The Named Insured is:	X Individual Corporation Limited Liability Corporat		Partnership Limited Liability Partnership Other
POLICY PERIOD: Fr	om: 4/16/2014 (12:01 A.M. at the Nam	10.	6/2015 is set forth above)
LIMIT OF LIABILITY:		ı Claim egate	
DEDUCTIBLE:	\$5,000 Each	Claim	
PREMIUM;		e: \$125.00 :e. \$100.00	
ENDORSEMENTS FORMING PA LIU1400 (02/08) LIU1405 (07/ LIU1317 (11/00) LIU3022 (04	08)CA	5UANCE: FAC (08/09)	

. This Declarations page, together with the Application, the attached Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance Policy, and al endorsements thereto, shall constitute the contract between Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. and the Named Insured identified above. This policy is valid only if signed below by a duly authorized representative of Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

April 23, 2014 Issue Date



PROOF OF INSURANCE

X

VEHICLES ON POLICY
YEAR MAKE VEH I.
2000 VLVO
2012 HYUN KMR II.

Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club NAIC #: 15598

PROOF OF INSURANCE

DRIVERS ON POLICY GOODMAN, ROBERT A GOODMAN, JACOB N

Policy Number: CAA 062954598

GOODMAN, ROBERT A

Named Insured

This policy provides at least the minimum amounts of llability insurance required by the CA VEH CODE SECTION 16056 for the specified vehicles and named insurads and may provide coverage for other persons and other vehicles as provided by the insurance policy.

Effective Date: 02-09-14 Expiration Date: 02-09-15

ього неве

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (A Stock Insurance Company)

ADDL INFO ON NEXT PAGE MAIL MCH-M-I

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

01 TARA K HAALAND-FORD 03 JONATHAN M FORD

VEH USE*

SYM

WORK/SCHOO

RENEWAL OF State 04,05 POLICY NUMBER ı Veh 00791 46 91C 7101 6 CA 489489 74K POLICY PERIOD: (12:01 A.M. standard time) EFFECTIVE AUG 17 2014 TO FEB 17 2015 OPERATORS

9800 Fredericksburg Road - San Antonio, Texas 78288 CALIFORNIA AUTO POLICY RENEWAL DECLARATIONS (ATTACH TO PREVIOUS POLICY)

d Insured and Address

iption of Vehicle(s)

R TRADE NAME

TARA K HAALAND-FORD 646 MEIGS RD SANTA BARBARA CA 93109-1517

MODEL

BODY TYPE

IIIVOF IAVIAIF	MUDEL	ו זיייט	TPE	MILEAGE	1	IDENTIFICA	NUM NOIT	BER	SYM		Way	Pér Week
NOLVO	XG90	4 DOOR		8000		CZ59H94	41077	114		Р	-11-7	11667
TOYOTA	TUNDRA	4 DOOR		10000		BET34176				pΙ		
												1
inidal danaith d	F			ļ								
ncie(s) described 04 SANTA	herein is principally BARBARA CA 93	garaged at	the abov	/e address t	inless of	herwise sta	ited. <u> +w/c</u> =	Work/School; B=E	lusiness; F	Form;	: P=Plea	sure
OS SANTA	BARRARA CA 93	100-151	7									
his policy pr	ovides ONLY those of by policy prohibit a premium is	se covera	ges w	nere a pr	emium	is show	n belov	v. The lir	nits s	hos		
lay be reduction to the	ed by policy pro hich a premium is	ovisions Listed un	and ma	ay not be	e comi	pined reg	ardless	of the	numb	ar	of	
			VEH	SCOTTOATTY	VEH	izeu eise	VEH	iii aiis po	VEH	,		
ERAGES	LIMITS OF LIA ACTUAL CASH VALL		046	S-MONTH PREMIUM		-MONTH						
/ AGY IVICAINS	ACTUAL CASH VALL	IC)	D=DED AMOUNT	PREMIUM s	D=DED AMOUNT	PREMIÚM \$	D=DED AMOUNT	PREMIUM \$	D=DED	J P	REMIL \$	MĹ
A - LIABIL	ITY				WICCIVI	Υ	AWOUNT	· ·	AIVICOIV	╬	-	
ILY INJURY		000,000	k									
	EA ACC \$1,	000,000)	103.32		100.35			1			
PERTY DAMA	GE EA ACC \$	100,000		56.92		58.47	1					
C - UNINSU	RED_MOTORISTS											
ILY INJURY												
VED OF COL	EA ACC \$1,	000,000		43.90		40.21				1		
	L DEDUCTIBLE AL DAMAGE COV	ERAGE		6.77		6.20						
PREHENSIVE			D1000	19.57	04000	20 00						
LISION LOS			D 1000									
TAL REIMBU		LLJJ	1000	رد.00		77.70						
		MAXIMUM		21.18		21.18						
ING AND LA	BOR	,,		5.88		5.88						
	•											
									٠			
LE TOTAL P	REMIUM			337.89		330.87				1		
alimitt mmm												
ONTH PREMI												
MITOM DOF V	T INCEPTION.	THIS IS	NOT	A BILL.	STATI	EMENT T	o fol'i	IOW. '		'		

ADDITIONAL MESSAGE(S) - SEE FOLLOWING PAGE(S)

SEMENTS: ADDED 08-17-14 - NONE N IN EFFECT(REFER TO PREVIOUS POLICY) - A400CA(03) A100CA(05) A0ASA(01) 9(01) 5100CA(01) MATION FORMS: NIPFCA(05)

CADS(03) 13580(03)

		j
RMF.25 000N	27b00N	
NESS WHEREOF, we have caused this p	policy to be signed by our President and Secretary at San on this date JULY 12, 2014	Antonio, Texas,

Kayin Baranar Drogidani

Y		US.	AA CA	ASUA	LTY IN	NSUR.	ANCE	COMP	'ANY	•											
is IS	AA°	CAL RE	IFORI NEWA	ksburg NIA L DE	tock Insu Road - AUTO CLARA	- San POL ATIO	Antonic ICY NS		s 782	.88 <u>C</u>	tate A OLIC EFF	CY PER ECTI	RIOD: VE AL] JG 1	Vo 次 (12:0 7 20	ξr	Mc	91 4	CY NUMB 6 91C d time) 7 2015		16
	neu	(ATTA)	ACH I	O PF	REVIO	US_F	OLIC	Y)													
_	สเอน	ieu ai	iu Au	uress		• .					•										
7	TARA	к на	ALAN	D-FO	ΒD																
6	546 N	IE I GS	RD																		
,	SANTA	A BAR	RBARA	CA	93109	9-15	17														
rij	otion	of Ve	hicle(s	s)															VEH USE	* WORK/	CCUIDO
AR	TRAD	E NAME		MODI	EL		BODY 1	ГҮРЕ		ANNU	AL SE	:	IDEN	ITIFIC	ATION	NUM	BER		SYM	Miles One Way	Days Per
											,,								-	Yray	Week
hi	cle(s)	lescribe	ed herei	in is p	rincipal	ly gara	aged at	the ab	ove a	ddress	uni	ess o	therwis	e sta	ateg, [#	W/C=\	York/Sc	hool; B=B	usiness; F=Fa	rm; P=Pleas	ure
			• • •										•			• .		•			
h	s po	licy p	rovide	es ON	VLY th	ose	covera	iges \	vher	e a p	rer	nium	is sl	10W	n be	low	. Th	ie lin	nits sh number licy.	own	
e	nicles	for v	vhich	a pre	mium	is lis	ted ur	iless	spec	not ificall	oe Va	com autho	rized	reg else	jardi whei	ess re i	of n thi	the is bo	number licy.	of	
-,,	MUL	>	L	. 1 11711 1 2	SUFL	IIAAII	_ITY				Ι,	/EH			VE	-[VEH		
					ASH VA			D=DED AMOUN) PR	EMIUM \$		MOUNT	PREM	MUII	D=D AMO	ED	PREN \$		D=DED	PREMIL	JM
0	LLOW	ING	COVE	RAGE	(S) D	EFI	NED I	NTH	IIS	POLL	CIY	ARE	NOT	PR	OVI				AMOUNT	<u> </u>	
1	η ₅ -	MED	ICAL	PAYI	MENTS MENTS), E	XIEND XTEND	ED B	FINE	FITS	C	OVER OVER						- 1			
							NI LIND	יי. ט		1110	٢		AGE			- (•	1			
																		1			
																			į		
							,								1	- 1			1		
																		1			
							,														
									ľ	•								İ			
																į		İ			
				•					-			٠.								٠.,	
						:					ŀ										
							.														
			•*				1					:- : .									
										•											
															•						
				.*:	1 8 1	•															

NESS WHEREOF, we have caused this policy to be signed by our President and Secretary at San Antonio, Texas, on this date JULY 12, 2014

Steven Alan Bennett, Secretary

Kevin Bergner President

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY THE DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER : LPLD13115 RNL. OF POL. NO.: LPLC13115

NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS:

TARA HAALAND-FORD ATTORNEY AT LAW INDIVIDUAL

1215 DE LA VINA STREET, SUITE I

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

LAWYERS WHO ARE PARTNERS OF, STOCKHOLDERS IN, OR EMPLOYEES OF THE NAMED INSURED:

SEE SCHEDULED LAWYERS ENDORSEMENT ATTACHED

PREDECESSOR FIRM:

NONE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS POLICY:

09-15-2014

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

09-15-2015

EXPIRATION DATE OF THIS POLICY:

12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

POLICY PREMIUM:

\$1,578

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM : 1,000,000 LIMIT OF LIABILITY POLICY AGGREGATE : 3,000,000 DEDUCTIBLE (CLAIMS EXPENSES & DAMAGES):

- SEE POLICY PROVISIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION -

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS FORMING A PART OF THIS POLICY:

FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 SLE SPAE TRIA-2002

THESE DECLARATIONS, FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 AND ENDORSEMENTS AS LISTED IN ITEM 8 ABOVE, CONSTITUTE THIS POLICY, NUMBERED ABOVE.

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

DATE OF TRANSACTION: 09-01-2014

Rev. 5/1997

SCHEDULED LAWYERS ENDORSEMENT

HE DECLARATIONS ARE BASED ON THIS SCHEDULE OF PARTNERS OF, SHAREHOLDER N. OR LAWYERS EMPLOYED BY THE NAMED INSURED EFFECTIVE 12:01 A.M. ACIFIC STANDARD TIME AS FOLLOWS:

LAND-FORD, TARA KRISTEN

DATE COVERAGE EFFECTIVE DATE COVERAGE CANCELLED 09-15-2011

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

RY

NDORSEMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 09-15-2014

TTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NO.: LPLD13115

PAGE 1 OF 1



PERSONAL AUTOMOBILE DECLARATION PAGE California Capital Insurance Company - NAIC Code 13544 A CIG Company

Insured's Copy

Name & Actives of Insured

Levinson, Jilf 1933 Cliff Drive, #2 Santa Barbara, CA 93109 Servicing Agency

Hub International Insurance Services Inc. - 10470 P.O. Box 3310 Santa Barbara, CA 93130

For Customer Service, Contact: (866) 430-0372

Policy #: 1-PAC-1-1076042

Declaration Type: Extension

Effective: 05/04/2014

olicy Period: From 05/04/2014 To 11/04/2014 12:01 a.m. standard time at the address of the Named Insured as stated herein.

nis is Declaration #. 32 and when attached to the applicable forms, it completes the policy.

ransaction Description:

Extension

isted Drivers

ehicl	es							D-in-/Oss	Driver Class
uto#	Year	Make	Model	Vehicle Identification Number	Comp Sym	Coll Sym	Veh Age Rated Driver	Princ/Occ Excess	Code
-1	2013	MBNZ	E350 AMATIC AMD	WDDHH8JB3DA728119	60	59	2 Jill	Р	84D005
2	2013	TYTA		5TDKK3DC6CS177663	18	19	3 ··· Neil	Р	88B004

			Good	Matu
Name:	Date of Birth	License #	Driver	Drive
				-14

			Good	wature	Good	Start Smart	10013
Name:	Date of Birth	License #	Driver	Driver	Student	Teen	Driving
Jill Levinson Neil Levinson	05/04/1968 09/03/1959	C4597650 C0084825	Yes Yes	No No	No No	No No	30 38

Policy Summary	•	
Total Policy Premium		\$1,144.00
*		

This is not a Bill. Any premium due will be applied to the Account Bill.

Authorized Signature

Maty H Benth

TO REPORT A CLAIM, CONTACT THE CLAIM SERVICE CENTER: (800) 986-9974

Named Insured: Levinson, Jill Policy #: 1-PAC-1-1076042

Declaration Type: Extension

Automobile Insurance Declaration Page Effective: 05/04/2014

'erages/Premiums

Coverage	Liabilit	y Limits	At	ito 1	At	ito 2	A	uto	A	ıto
	Each Person	Each Accident	Deduct	Premium	Deduct	Premium	Deduct	Premium	Deduct	Premium
Bodily Injury Liability	\$250,000	\$500,000		117		104			· ·	
Property Damage Liability	,	\$100,000		58		52				
Medical Payments	\$5,000			7		6			CECT NO.	
Uninşured Motorist Bodily İnjury Liability	\$250,000	\$500,000		32		29		<u> </u>		
Uninsured Motorist Property Damage	Actual Cash \$3,500 Max	imum Limit		3		3				
. Comprehensive	Actual Cash Dedu		250	120	250	37	***************************************			
Collision	Actual Cash Dedu		500	369	500	153				
Optional Coverage	es (see details	in Section be	low)	27		27				
	Premium Pe			£722		C 444				

\$733

\$411

Optional Coverages

	T								
Coverage	Limit	Auto 1		Auto 2		. Auto		Au	to
		Limit	Premium	Limit	Premium	Limit	Premium	Limit	Premium
Auto Card 100 Program Roadside Protection	Up to 100 miles; <u>or</u> \$100 per occurrence		8		8			S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S	Terragi
Transportation Expense – Extended Coverage	\$50 per day and \$1,500 per occurrence		19		19				

counts and Additional Rating.

Good driver discount Citation free discount Accident free discount Multi-Car discount Good Student discount Start Smart Teen discount	Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) None Auto(s) None	Renewal Credit Multi-Policy discount Airbag discount Anti-Theft Device discount Vehicle Performance Surcharge	Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) None Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) 1, 2 Auto(s) 1
---	---	---	---

Annual Mileage

<u>Auto Number</u>	11/04/2013 to 05/04/2014 (Prior Term)	05/04/2014 to 11/04/2014 (Current Term)	Vehicle Use
1	12,500	12,500	Pleasure
4	8,500	8,500	Pleasure

MPORTANT: Please take a moment to review your Annual Mileage (shown above) and contact your Independent Insurance Advisor to make any changes.

araging Address

Auto 1	Territory - 94	1656 San Leandro Ln, Santa Barbara, CA 93108	l
Auto 2		1656 San Leandro Ln, Santa Barbara, CA 93108	
•		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	

orms

Policy Forms	PP 00 01 12 89, 03-337 (03-01), 03-342 (04-01), 03-488 (06-06), 2135 (12-11)
	" \ " \ " \ " \ \ " \ \ " \ \ \ \ \ " \
Auto 1 Forms	03-020 (12-11), 03-603 (12-11), 08-034 (12-11)
Auto 2 Forms	03-020 (12-11), 03-603 (12-11), 08-034 (12-11)



INSURANCE BINDER

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/17/2014

BINDER IS A TEMPORARY	INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT	TO THE CONDITIO	NS SHOW	N ON THE R	EVERSE SI	DE OF II	11S FORI
er R. Anderson Insur	Lawyers' Mutual Insurance B1471701939						
State Street Suite	2B	DATE EFFE	CTIVE T	IME	DATE	EXPIRATION	TIME
				X AM		<u> </u>	X 12:01 A
Barbara CA S	93105	8/24/2014	12:01	PM	8/24/	2015	ИООИ
Ext): (805) 682-8885	FAX (AIC, No): (805) 563-1160	THIS BINDER IS IS:	SUED TO EXTE	ND COVERAGE I	N THE ABOVE N	IAMED COMP	ANY
Ext): (805) 682-8885	SUB CODE:	PER EXPIRING PO					
_{50.10} , 00000872		DESCRIPTION OF OPER	ATIONS/VEHIC	LES/PROPERTY	(Including Local	ion)	
ER ID: 000008 72		1					
D. Levinson Cliff Drive							
2							
	93109						
					LIMIT	·S	
RAGES	OCUSEDA OF ICO.	VIC		DEDUCTIBLE	COINS %		DUNT
TYPE OF INSURANCE	COVERAGE/FOR	RMS .		DEDUCTION	OCINO II	7.11.	
TY CAUSES OF LOSS							
IC BROAD SPEC							
	•	•		_			
L LIABILITY				EACH OCCURR		s	
İ			ا _ ا	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREM	ISES	\$	
MMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	İ			MED EXP (Any o		s	
CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				PERSONAL & A		s	
		•				s	
				GENERAL AGG			
	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:			PRODUCTS - C		s	
LIABILITY				COMBINED SIN	GLE LIMIT	S	
AUTO				BODILY INJURY	' (Per person)	\$	
				BODILY INJURY	(Per accident)	s	
OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAI	MAGE	\$	
EDULED AUTOS				MEDICAL PAYN		s	
ED AUTOS				PERSONAL INJ		s	
N-OWNED AUTOS						s	
				UNINSURED M	UTURIST		
				<u> </u>		S	
PHYSICAL DAMAGE DED	ALL VEHICLES SCHEDULED VE	HICLES		ACTUAL C	ASH VALUE	1	
LISION:				STATED A	MOUNT	Į \$	
IER THAN COL:							
				AUTO ONLY - E	A ACCIDENT	s	
LIABILITY				OTHER THAN A	UTO ONLY:		
AUTO					CH ACCIDENT	s	
					AGGREGATE		
LIABILITY	•			EACH OCCURF	RENCE	\$	
BRELLA FORM				AGGREGATE		\$	
IER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE:			SELF-INSURED	RETENTION	\$	
IEIS HIM GIRDINEES II OMI				WC STATE	JTORY LIMITS		
VORKER'S COMPENSATION				E.L. EACH ACC	IDENT	s	
AND				E.L. DISEASE -		s	
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY				E.L. DISEASE -		s	
		DOT TOT			, OLIO! LIIVIII		
	BILITY INSURANCE- CLAIMS MAD			FEES		\$	······································
^{ONS} /LIMITS: \$1,000,0	000/ \$3,000,000 DEDUCTIBLE:	\$5,000		TAXES		s	
GES PRIOR ACTS: 8/24	/06			ESTIMATED TO	TAL PREMIUM	\$	
& ADDRESS							
& ADDITEOU		MORTGAGEE	ADD	ITIONAL INSURE	D		
		LOSS PAYEE					
•	•	LOSS PATEE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		LUCIAT					
		AUTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
			nr 2	C. A -	me	con.	11
·	•	Ėlaine Clark/	LLAINE	منح	we		





Lawyers' Professional Liability Imsurance

Policy Dec larations

Hereinafter known as the Company

THIS IS A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED POLICY. PLEASE REVIEW THE POLICY CAREFULLY,

NOTICE: EXCEPT AS MAY BE OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, THE COVERAGE OF THIS POLICY IS LIMITED TO LIABILITY FOR COVERED ACTS COMMITTED SUBSEQUENT TO THE RETROACTIVE DATE, IF APPLICABLE, FOR WHICH CLAIMS ARE FIRST MADE AGAINST YOU WHILE THE POLICY IS IN FORCE AND WHICH ARE REPORTED TO US NO LATER THAN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE TERMINATION OF THIS POLICY. THE COVERAGE OF THIS POLICY DOES NOT APPLY TO CLAIMS FIRST MADE AGAINST YOU AFTER THE TERMINATION OF THIS POLICY UNLESS, AND IN SUCH EVENT ONLY TO THE EXTENT, AN EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD OPTION APPLIES.

POLICY NUMBER: LPL-3000844-0913

Replacing: LPL-4976-0912 Producer Code: WRAOPEN

NAMED INSURED:

ADDRESS:

Law Offices of Gregory I. McMurray 1035 Santa Barbara Street, 2nd Floor

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: FROM; 09/01/13 TO: 09/01/14

12.01AM STANDARD TIME AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN IN ITEM 1 ABOVE.

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

\$1,000,000.00 (a)

EACH CLAIM

\$1,000,000.00

in the AGGREGATE

including Defense Costs

DEDUCTIBLE

6.

7.

\$5,000.00 (a)

(b) \$0.00 EACH CLAIM in the AGGREGATE

including Defense Costs

5. PREMIUM US \$3,631.00

RETROACTIVE DATE: 09/01/2004

Notice to insurer:

Protective Insurance Company

Tel.:

(800) 494-6586

199 N. Meridian Street

Fax:

(800) 331-2546

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Email:

claims@protectivespecialty.com

Attn: Professional Liability Claims Manager

Forms and endorsements attached at inception of coverage. Refer to schedule of forms. 8.

Disclosure 9.2011

LPLPOL 01

LPLNOT 01 (01/13)

LPLNOT 02

LPLEN 00

LPLEN 37

LPLEN 38

LPLEN 00

Issued on: August 27, 2013 at Allendale, New Jersey

for Jorgensen & Company

Authorized Representative and Managers for The Legal Professionals'

Purchasing Group, Inc.

Countersigned at Allendale, New Jersey

on: August 27, 2013

Page 1 of 1

WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981

3757 State St. Suite 28 · Santa Barbara, CA 931

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. BOX 10996

BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91510-0996 (818) 565-5512 OR (800) 252-2045

TRANSACTION DATE:08-29-2013

OFFICES OF NEIL D. LEVINSON

3 CLIFF DRIVE SUITE 2 IA BARBARA, CA 93109 First Insurance Funding Corp. 450 Skokie Blvd., Suite 1000 Northbrook, IL 60062

OLICY INSURANCE EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION PREMIUM
UMBER COMPANY DATE DATE REMARKS AMOUNT
OH06674 LMIC 08-24-2013 08-24-2014 REN - FIN \$3,602

CRIPTION OF COVERAGE:

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

PER CLAIM : \$1,000,000 AGGREGATE : \$3,000,000 DEDUCTIBLE: \$ 5,000

Rev. 8/1997

PREMIUM FINANCING INSTRUCTIONS

DOWNPAYMENT AMOUNT FINANCED

ANNUAL PREMIUM = 3,602.00 - 367.04 = 3,234.96 APR: 4.99%

cer: ANDERSON, WALTER INSURANCE SERVICES Ph: (805)682-8885 F: (805)563-1160

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. BOX 10996

BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91510-0996

(818) 565-5512 OR (800) 252-2045

OFFICES OF NEIL D. LEVINSON

B CLIFF DRIVE SUITE 2 FA BARBARA, CA 93109 Firet Insurance Funding Corp. 450 Skokle Blvd., Suite 1000 Northbrook, IL 60062

DLICY INSURANCE EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION PREMIUM

JMBER COMPANY DATE DATE REMARKS AMOUNT

DH06674 LMIC 08-24-2013 08-24-2014 REN - FIN \$3,602

CRIPTION OF COVERAGE:

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

PER CLAIM : \$1,000,000 AGGREGATE : \$3,000,000

TRANSACTION DATE: 08-29-2013

DEDUCTIBLE: \$ 5,000

Rev. 8/1997

PREMIUM FINANCING INSTRUCTIONS

DOWNPAYMENT AMOUNT FINANCED

ANNUAL PREMIUM = 3,602.00 - 367.04 = 3,234.96 APR: 4.99%

er: ANDERSON, WALTER INSURANCE SERVICES Ph:(805)682-8885 F:(805)563-1160

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY THE DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER : LPLJ11211 RNL. OF POL. NO.: LPLI11211

1. NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS:
MARLIES D. MENDOZA
ATTORNEY AT LAW
INDIVIDUAL
P. O. BOX 90831
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93190

- 2. LAWYERS WHO ARE PARTNERS OF, STOCKHOLDERS IN, OR EMPLOYEES OF THE NAMED INSURED: SEE SCHEDULED LAWYERS ENDORSEMENT ATTACHED
- 3. PREDECESSOR FIRM: NONE

4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS POLICY: 12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

05-01-2014

12.01 A.M. FACIFIC STANDARD TIME

05-01-2015

5. EXPIRATION DATE OF THIS POLICY: 12:01 A.M. PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

6. POLICY PREMIUM:

\$630

7. LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

LIMIT OF LIABILITY EACH CLAIM : 1,000,000 LIMIT OF LIABILITY POLICY AGGREGATE : 3,000,000 DEDUCTIBLE (CLAIMS EXPENSES & DAMAGES): 5,000

- SEE POLICY PROVISIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION -

8. FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS FORMING A PART OF THIS POLICY:

FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 SLE SPAE TRIA-2002

THESE DECLARATIONS, FORM 1 REVISED 6/87 AND ENDORSEMENTS AS LISTED IN ITEM 8 ABOVE, CONSTITUTE THIS POLICY, NUMBERED ABOVE.

LAWYERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

DATE OF TRANSACTION: 05-09-2014

RV

L-R Rev. 8/1997

Allstate Indemnity Company

Policy Number: 9 27 976175 05/21 Policy Effective Date: May 21, 2014 Your Agent: Marschewski Ins. (805) 684-7717

COVERAGE FOR VEHICLE #1

2008 GMC Acadia

The viid ingin					
COVERAGE	\$1,000,000 each person \$1,000,000 each occurrence \$500,000 each occurrence		DEDUCTIBLE	\$214.84	
Automobile Liability Insurance Bodily Injury Property Damage			Not Applicable		
Uninsured Motorists Insurance for Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000	each person each accident	Not Applicable	\$70.90	
Automobile Medical Paymonts	\$25,000	each person	Not Applicable	\$34.32	
Auto Collision Insurance Actual Cash Value Waiyer of deductible applies		\$500	\$95.48		
Auto Comprehensive Insurance	Actual Cash Value		\$100	\$44.02	
Towing and Labor Costs Coverage	\$50	each disablement	Not Applicable	\$2.48	
Total Premium for 08 GMC Acadia				\$462.04	

Your premium for this vehicle reflects the following discounts: DISCOUNTS Good Driver

Anti-theft Distinguished Driver \$2.32 \$72.68 Multiple Policy

\$20.85

RATING INFORMATION Your premium is determined based on certain information, including the following: This vehicle is driven 10-20 miles to work/school, married female licensed 25 years

Allstate uses mileage information as one factor to help determine your premium amount.

Important Note: The annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the expiring policy period was: 12,500 - 12,999. The annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the current policy period is: 13,000 - 13,499.

The required odometer information to calculate your annual mileage for the current policy period was obtained from a vendor because odometer information was not provided by you, was illegible, or the most recent adometer reading we received was less than a previous reading.

The following odometer information was used to determine your annual mileage for current policy period:

Odometer Reading:

58.760

Odometer Reading:

67.788 09/25/2012

Date:

01/18/2012

Date:

If any of the information shown above is incorrect, missing or changes in the future, please contact your Allstate representative. Please keep in mind that a change in any of the information may result in an adjustment to your premium.

Carolina Casualty Insurance Company:

Declarations Page

Policy Number: 1267157

Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance

CLAIMS MADE WARNING FOR DECLARATIONS: THIS POLICY PROVIDES COVERAGE ON A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED BASIS SUBJECT TO ITS TERMS. THIS POLICY APPLIES ONLY TO ANY CLAIM FIRST MADE AGAINST THE INSUREDS AND REPORTED TO THE INSURER DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR ANY EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD THAT MAY APPLY.

PLEASE READ AND REVIEW THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER.

Whenever printed in this Declarations Page, the boldface type terms shall have the same meanings as indicated in the Policy.

Policy Form: LPL 29300 (04-09)

Item 1. Name and Address of Named Insured:

William L. Duval, Jr.

Suite 240 1114 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Person designated to receive all correspondence from the Insurer:

William L. Duval

Owner

Item 2. Policy Period:

From March 19, 2014 (inception date) to March 19, 2015 (expiration date)

(Both dates at 12:01 a.m. Standard Time at the address of the Named Insured)

Limit of Liability for the Policy Period (inclusive of Damages and Claims Expense):

A. \$1,000,000 each Claim, but in no event exceeding

B. \$1,000,000 in the aggregate for all Claims.

Item 4. Applicable Deductible:

Premium:

\$10,000 \$6,974

Endorsements attached:

LPL 292012 (04-09)

Addition to Section II, Non-Practicing Extended Reporting Period

LPL 294310 (04-09)

Addition to Section IV. Past Acts Exclusion

LPL 298030 11-13

Modification to Section VIII. B. Proposal

iœm 7.

Item 3.

Item 5.

Item 6.

Notice to the Insurer as provided in sections VII. A. and VII. B. and any information furnished to the Insurer as provided in section VI. A. shall be sent to:

Monitor Liability Managers, Claims Department
Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039
Fax: (847) 806-4017 Email: newclaim@monitorliability.com

All other notices required to be given to the Insurer under this Policy shall be sent to:

Monitor Liability Managers

Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039

(847) 806-6282

WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES.

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981 3757 State St. Suite 28 · Sonta Barbaro, CR 93105 (805) 682-8885 · Fax (805) 563-1160

These Declarations along with the completed and signed Proposal and the Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance Policy shall constitute the contract between the Insureds and the Insurer,

Authorized Representative:

Vergh Shuren

Date Issued:

March 18, 2014

PL 29301 (rev. 12-11)

1267157 William L. Duval, Jr.

Page 1 of 1

W.L. DUVAL LAW OFFICE, INC.

LA ARCAGA BUILDING

III4 STATE STREET. SUITE 240

WILLIAM L. DUVAL, JR. MEGAN LEISZ

SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93101

TELEPHONE (805) 963-9641. FACSIMILE (805) 953-4071

TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION (805) 963-4071

TO:

Ms. Honigman

FAX NO.

(805) 882-4622

FROM:

MEGAN LEISZ, ESQ:

DATE:

June 26, 2014

RE:

Liability Insurance for Criminal Defense Associates - William Duval

MESSAGE:

Please deliver as soon as possible to Ms. Honigman.

Megan Leisz

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 2

THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. DO NOT READ, COPY OR DISSEMINATE THIS INFORMATION UNLESS YOU ARE THE ADDRESSEE (OR THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT). IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL US (COLLECT) IMMEDIATELY AT (805) 963-9641, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO THIS OFFICE AT 1114 STATE STREET, SUITE 240, SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 VIA THE POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

> IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION. PLEASE CALL MEGAN AT (805) 963-9641.

Carolina Casualty Insurance Company:

Declarations Page

Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance

CLAIMS MADE WARNING FOR DECLARATIONS: THIS POLICY PROVIDES COVERAGE ON A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED BASIS SUBJECT TO ITS TERMS. THIS POLICY APPLIES ONLY TO ANY CLAIM FIRST MADE AGAINST THE INSUREDS AND REPORTED TO THE INSURER DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR ANY EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD THAT MAY APPLY.

PLEASE READ AND REVIEW THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER.

Whenever printed in this Declarations Page, the boldface type terms shall have the same meanings as indicated in the Policy.

Policy Form: LPL 29300 (04-09) Item 1.

Name and Address of Named Insured:

Policy Number: 1267157

William L. Duval, Jr.

Suite 240

1114 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Person designated to receive all correspondence from the Insurer:

William L, Duyal

Owner

Item 2.

Item 3.

Policy Period:

From March 19, 2014 (inception date) to March 19, 2015 (expiration date)

(Both dates at 12:01 a.m. Standard Time at the address of the Named Insured)

Limit of Liability for the Policy Period (inclusive of Damages and Claims Expense):

A. \$1,000,000 each Claim, but in no event exceeding

B. \$1,000,000 in the aggregate for all Claims.

Item 4. Item 5.

Item 6.

Applicable Deductible: Premium:

\$10,000 \$6,974

Endorsements attached:

LPL 292012 (04-09)

Addition to Section II. Non-Practicing Extended Reporting Period

LPL 294310 (04-09)

Addition to Section IV. Past Acts Exclusion

LPL 298030 11-13

Modification to Section VIII. B. Proposal

item 7.

Notice to the Insurer as provided in sections VII. A. and VII. B. and any information furnished to the Insurer as provided in section VI, A, shall be sent to:

Monitor Liability Managers, Claims Department Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039 Email: newclaim@monitorliability.com

(847) 806-4017

All other notices required to be given to the Insurer under this Policy shall be sent to:

Monitor Liability Managers Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039

Fax: (847) 806-6282

WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981 3757 State St. Svite 28 · Sonta Barbaro, CA 93105 (805) 682-8885 • Fax (805) 563-1160

hese Declarations along with the completed and signed Proposal and the Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance Policy shall constitute the ontract between the Insureds and the Insurer.

Date Issued:

March 18, 2014

29301 (rev. 12-11)

1267157 William L. Duval, Jr.

Page 1 of 1

ARPORTIAUDIT PERIOU	GUDE	S IANDARD GDASSIFICATION	PATHULL	HAIE	RHEWINW
FROM TO			00700 50	1 00	210 66
3 4/01/14 8820-	·1 ATTORNEY	S-ALL EMPLOYEES	20703.50	1.06	219.46
TOTAL BASE P	REMIUM				219.46
RATING P	LAN MODIFI	ER APPLIED	.84867		186.25
PREMIUM	DISCOUNT M	ODIFIER APPLIED	1.00000		186.25
TOTAL PREMIU	M FOR 4/	01/13 - 4/01/14			186.25
	MINIM	UUM PREMIUM		•	250.00
	PAID	THIS POLICY TERM			186.33CR
•		ر در الم	· ·		
STATE FUND AT 1		CERNING THIS BILLING	F, PLEASE CONTAC	T	63.67
N/R					
LLS NOT PAID		050 00 1700	00	 .	5.00
SURCHARGE 2.0000 (.28590%) + LEC	% OF - (2747በ%	250.00 LESS C) = .56060% OF	.00 250.00 LESS	. 0	.00 = 1.40
.34100%) + SIBT	(.17070%	5) = .51170% OF	250.00 LESS		.00 = 1.28
1.37040%) + WCFA	. (.38810%	(3) = 1.75850% OF	250.00		4.40
PREVIOUSLY PAID	WCA/WCFA S	URCHARGE	0.00	ome	4.40
REGARD IF PAYMENT HAS E	BEEN MADE.				

PAY THIS AMOUNT

P.O. BOX 7441 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94120-7441

1899247-13

250

See the back for important payment instructions.

\$75.75

ORD

INSURANCE BINDER

DATE (MW/DD/YYYY) 1/27/2014

THIS BINDED IS A TEMPORARY WITH		<u> </u>	1/27/20	014
THIS BINDER IS A TEMPORARY INSURANCE CONTRACT, SUBJECT	то тне соидітюма вно	WN ON THE REVERSE	SIDE OF THIS	FORM
Walter R. Anderson Insurance	COMPANY Lawyers' Mutual Ins		ER#	
3757 State Street Suite 2B	Company	ን ነ ር ር '	12701482	
	DATE EFFECTIVE	_TMED	EXPIRATION ATE	TIME
Santa Barbara CA 93105	3/2/2014 12:0	IAA X.	1 1 1	12:01 AM
HONE AC, No, Ext): (805) 682-8885 FAX (AIC, No); (805) 563-1160	1415 BINDER IS ISSUED TO EX		2/2015	NOON_
	PER EXPIRING PULICY #: LP	DL03682		
GENCY JS08 CODE: USTOMER ID: 0000099	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONSIVE	IICLES/PROPERTY (Including Lo	cation)	
Daniel A. Murphy				1
228 E. Victoria Street				1
				-
anta Barbara CA 93101				
OVERAGES		į lū n	ITC	
TYPE OF INSURANCE COVERAGEIFORM	15	DEDUCTIBLE COINS %		- 7
ROPERTY CAUSES OF LOSS	2.00 B #####		AMOUNT	
BASIC BRICAG SPEC	•	1 1		.
				1.
I ENERAL LIABILITY				
COMMERCIAL GENERAL HABILITY		EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO		
CLAIMS MADE OCCUR		RENTED PREMISES	<u>s</u>	
		MED FXP (Any une person)	- s	
		PERSONAL & ADVINJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE.		PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	· (*	
HICLE LIABILITY		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s	
AUTO		SOULY INJURY (Per parson)	5	
SCHEDULED ACTOS		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
HIRED AUTOS		PROPERTY DAMAGE	<u>s</u>	
NON-OWNED AUTOS		MEDICAL PAYMENTS	<u>s</u>	
		PERSONAL INJURY PROT	15	
		UNINSURED MOTORIST	s	—-
HICLE PHYSICAL DAMAGE DED ALL VEHICLES SCHEDULLD VEHICL	LES	ACTUAL CASH VALUE	<u> </u>	
COLLISION.		STATED AMOUNT	s	
OTHER THAN CCL				·
RAGE LIABILITY		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
ANY AUTO		OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY		. 7
. 11 . 11	: !	EVCH VCCIDENT	<u>s</u>	
ESS L'ABILITY		AGGREGATE	s	
UMBRELLA FORM		EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM RETRO DATE FOR CLAIMS MADE.	Į.	AGGREGATE SELF-INSURED RETENTION	S	
		WC STATUTORY LIMITS	3	
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND	İ	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY	ļ	E I DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	5	
CON DECESTORY TARTETER TOTAL		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	5	
CIAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE- CLAIMS MADE INDICATE LIMITS: \$1,000,000/ \$3,000,000 DEDUCTIBLE: \$	1.	FEES	5	
ERAGES PRIOR ACTS: 3-2-84	000,00	TAXLS	\$	
ME & ADDRESS		ESTIMATED TOTAL PREMIUM	2	
	MORTGAGEE ADDIT	IONAL INSURED		
	I OSS PAYEE			
LOA				
	***************************************	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		}
AUT	HORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	,		
Ela	ine Clark/ELAINE	Elaure	Part	
DRD 75 (2010/04) Page 1 o		ORD CORPORATION A		

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/04/2014

IS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE ILICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), ITHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to a terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to be certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

e certificate holder in lieu of such endorse	ement(s)).						
DUCER				CONTAC	T Josl	hua Pratt		
First Indemnity Ins		à	Ī	NAME: PHONE	791-	-581-2500	FAX	
87 Oxford Stree Lynn, MA 01901			Ī	(A/C, No. E-MAIL	EXI):		(A/C. No. Ext)	
<u>-</u>	•		Ī	ADDRESS PRODUCI CUSTOM	ER			
JRED				OGGTOWN		ERS AFFORDING	COVERACE	NAIC#
Law Office of J' Aimee L.	Oxton	, P.C.			70		ernative Insurance	NAIC#
1216 State Street, 6t	h Flo	or	 	INSURER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Itan Arce	STHRETAGE THEATENCE	
Santa Barbara, CA	93101		-	INSURER INSURER				
				INSURER				
OVERAGES	CERT	TIFICATE	NUMBER:		, D;	REVISI	ON NUMBER:	
S IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSUF					UED TO THE IN			PERIOD
DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREME RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, T CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIE	NT, TERN THE INSUI S. LIMITS	M OR CON RANCE AF SHOWN M	DITION OF AI FORDED BY	NY CON	ITRACT OR OT DLICIES DESCR	HER DOCUMEI RIBED HEREIN	NT WITH RESPECT TO WHIC	CH THIS
TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD'L INSRD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NU	MBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMITS	
GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURANCE	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurance)	
CLAIMS MADE OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	
		<u> </u>					PERSONAL & AND INJURY	
<u> </u>		ļ .					GENERAL AGGREGATE	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	
POLICY PROJECT LOC								
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
HIRED AUTOS				Ì			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
NON-OWNED AUTOS							accidenty	
				.				
Umbrella Liab CLAIMS-MADE							EACH OCCURANCE	
Excess Liab OCCUR				ĺ				
DEDUCTIBLE							AGGREGATE	
RETENTION S						,		
WORKERS COMPENSATION			-				WC STATU- OTHER	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						,	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	
OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. DISESAE - EA	
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF							EMPLOYEE	
OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
Lawyers Professional			3LA2PL00 12-00		08/19/14	08/19/15	Each Claim: \$ 1,00 General Aggregate: \$ 2,0	0,000

SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACCORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Lims made Coverage, Covering 1 Attorneys, Retroactive Date: 09/04/2014. Deductible is \$5,000.00 Per

im and applies to Loss and Defense. Claims Expenses Are inside the limits of liability.

RTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVED DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSUREER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND TO THE INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTITIVES

ohn on Byrio

AUTHORIZED REPRESEMTATIVE

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Administration Office: 555 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08543-5241 Statutory Office: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 - Wilmington, DE 19805 (a stock insurance company)

Renewal of: New 3LA2PL0000112-00

Policy No.:

LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

DECLARATIONS

NOTICE: EXCEPT TO SUCH EXTENT AS MAY OTHERWISE BE PROVIDED HEREIN, THIS POLICY IS WRITTEN ON A CLAIMS MADE BASIS AND COVERS ONLY THOSE CLAIMS FIRST MADE AGAINST THE INSURED DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR ANY APPLICABLE EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD AND REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO THE TERMS HEREIN. UNLESS OTHERWISE ENDORSED, THE LIMIT OF LIABILITY AVAILABLE TO PAY JUDGMENTS OR SETTLEMENTS SHALL BE REDUCED BY AMOUNTS INCURRED AS DEFENSE COSTS. PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

Item 1.

Named Insured: Law Office of J' Aimee L. Oxton, P.C.

Mailing Address:

Street: 1216 State Street, 6th Floor

City: Santa Barbara

State and Zip Code: CA, 93101

Item 2. Limits of Liability:

(A)

\$ 1,000,000

each CLAIM, including CLAIMS

EXPENSE

(B)

\$ 2,000,000

Policy Aggregate, including CLAIMS

EXPENSE

Item 3. Deductible:

\$5,000

Deductible per CLAIM

Deductible Aggregate

Item 4. Policy Period:

From: 8/19/2014

To: 8/19/2015

at 12:01 A.M. Standard Time at the mailing address shown above.

Item 5. Premium:

\$3,024

Item 6. Retroactive Date: See RETROACTIVE DATE ENDORSEMENT

Item 7. Endorsements:

See SCHEDULE OF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (A Stock Insurance Company) 9800 Fredericksburg Road - San Antonio, Texas 78288

PULL THEO ON MEVT EWRE IMULT INICLI-INI-I AMENDMENT TO

State 03 **POLICY NUMBER** CA 529 00941 46 98C 7102 2 WW

POLICY PERIOD:

(12:01 A.M. standard time) EFFECTIVE AUG 15 2014 TO OCT 25 2014

OPERATORS

(ATTACH TO PREVIOUS POLICY

CALIFORNIA AUTO POLICY

AMENDED DECLARATIONS

d Insured and Address

01 JAIMEE OXTON

JAIMEE OXTON

1216 STATE ST FL 6

SANTA BARBARA CA 93101-2613

ij	tion of Vehi	cle(s)				VEHU	ISE*		20100
45	TRADE NAME	MODEL.	BODYTYPE	ANNUAL MILEAGE	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	SYM]	Miles One Way	
5	TOYOTA	SEQUOIA	4 DOOR	10000	5TDZT38A75S264236		W	01	5
hie	cle(s) describe	d herein is principally	garaged at the above	address un	ess otherwise stated. * W/C=Work/School: B=8	lusiness: F	! I	n·P=Ples	

03

SANTA BARBARA CA 93101-2033

his policy provides ONLY those coverages where a premium is shown below. The limits shown hay be reduced by policy provisions and may not be combined regardless of the number of the promium is listed upless specified by sutherized eleganders in this relies.

<u>ehicles for which a premium is liste</u>	d un	less sp	écifically	author	ized elsĕ	where i	n this po	licy.	
ERAGES LIMITS OF LIABILI		VEH		VEH		VEH		VEH	
("ACV" MEANS ACTUAL CASH VALUE)		03 6 D=DED AMOUNT	-MONTH PREMIUM \$	D=DED AMOUNT		D=DED AMOUNT		D=DED AMOUNT	PREMIUM \$
A - LIABILITY									
ILY INJURY EA PER \$1,000	,000								
EA ACC \$1,000	,000		170.26						
PERTY DAMAGE EA ACC \$ 100	,000		98.24						
B - MEDICAL PAYMENTS									
EA PER \$ 100	,000		29.62						
C - UNINSURED MOTORISTS									
ILY INJURY EA PER \$1,000	, 000								
EA ACC \$1,000	, 000		65.51						
VER OF COLL DEDUCTIBLE			7.06						
D - PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAC	SE								
IPREHENSIVE LOSS ACV LES	SS	D 500	37.60						•
LISION LOSS ACV LES	SS	D 500	133.32						
TAL REIMBURSEMENT									
\$ 30 A DAY/\$ 900 MAXI	CMUM		21.18						
		. [
LE TOTAL PREMIUM		j	562.79						
		1	1						

TOTAL PREMIUM - SEE FOLLOWING PAGE(S)

PAYEE

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, LEHIGH VALLEY PA 00001051853370

SEMENTS: ADDED 08-15-14 - NONE

N IN EFFECT (REFER TO PREVIOUS POLICY) - A400CA(03) 5100CA(01) A100CA(05)

SA(01) A099(01)

MATION FORMS: 88356(01)

RSF20000N	H K	V E H	V H	
NESS WHEREOF,	we have caused this	s policy to be signed by our	President and Secretary at San Antonio	, Texas.

on this date AUGUST 15, 2014

Steven Alan Bennett, Secretary

Alan W. Krapf, President

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (A Stock Insurance Company) POLICYNUMBER State Veh 9800 Fredericksburg Road - San Antonio, Texas 78288 CA XX 00941 46 98C 7102 2 POLICY PERIOD: (12:01 A.M. standard time) EFFECTIVE AUG 15 2014 TO OCT 25 2014 CALIFORNIA AUTO POLICY POLICY PERIOD: AMENDED DECLARATIONS (ATTACH TO PREVIOUS POLICY d ...sured and Address JAIMEE OXTON 1216 STATE ST FL 6 SANTA BARBARA CA 93101-2613 ption of Vehicle(s VEH USE MOSKED-DC ANNUAL MILEAGE TRADE NAME MODEL **BODYTYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** nicle(s) described herein is principally garaged at the above address unless otherwise stated. |* W/C=Work/School; B=Business; F=Farm; P=Pleasure LIMITS OF LIABILITY ("ACV" MEANS ACTUAL CASH VALUE) D=DED | PREMIUM D=DED | PREMIUM D=DED [PREMIUM D=DED PREMIUM AMOUNT AMOUNT TNUOMA AMOUNT -----ADJU STMENT REASON

his policy provides ONLY those coverages where a premium is shown below. The limits shown ay be reduced by policy provisions and may not be combined regardless of the number of chicles for which a premium is listed unless specifically authorized elsewhere in this policy. RAGES E IN OPERATOR STATUS OP 01 ADDED VEH 03 DELETION OF VEH 02 TOYGTA) REVISED 6 MONTH PREMIUM...\$ 562.79 6 MONTH INCREASE...\$ 49.03MIJM DUE AT INCEPTION. THIS IS NOT A BILL, STATEMENT TO FOLLOW. OLLOWING COVERAGE(S) DEFINED IN THIS POLICY ARE NOT PROVIDED FOR: 03 - EXTENDED BENEFITS COVERAGE, TOWING AND LABOR

NESS WHEREOF, we have caused this policy to be signed by our President and Secretary at San Antonio, Texas, on this date AUGUST 15, 2014

Star Stal South

Steven Alan Bennett, Secretary

Alan W. Krapf, President

and Address of Insured

NAIC 25968

ee oxton STATE ST FL 6

TA BARBARA CA 93101-2613

EE OXTON

ice Company

A CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Number Effective Date 41 46 98C 7102 2 08/15/14

10/25/14

e Make/Vehicle Identification Number 5TDZT38A75S264236

Year 2005

Expiration Date

olicy provides at least the minimum amounts of liability insurance by the CA VEH CODE SECTION 16056 for the specified vehicle and insureds and may provide coverage for other persons and other as provided by the insurance policy.

California Evidence of Financial Responsibility Keep this card.

IMPORTANT: The California Financial Responsibility Act (Section 16020) of the Vehicle Code requires every owner or operator of a vehicle subject to the requirements of the Financial Responsibility Act to carry evidence of financial responsibility in the vehicle at all times. Under vehicle code (Section 16028) every driver involved in an accident must provide evidence of financial responsibility at the scene. Failure to comply is an infraction and shall be punishable by fines, impoundment or license suspension.

Additional copies available at usaa.com

CONTACT US: 210-531-USAA(8722)

OR 800-531-USAA

9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288

California Automobile Insurance Identification Cards

e've issued two identification cards as evidence of liability insurance for your vehicle(s). These cards are valid only as long liability insurance remains in force. Keep a copy of the ID card in your vehicle at all times.

u may be required to produce your identification card at vehicle registration or inspection, when applying for a driver's ense, following an accident, or upon a law enforcement officer's request.

CA1 Rev. 06-13

back

ORNIA EVIDENCE OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

and Address of Insured

NAIC 25968

E OXTON

STATE ST FL 6

A BARBARA CA 93101-2613

California Evidence of Financial Responsibility Keep this card.

IMPORTANT: The California Financial Responsibility Act (Section 16020) of the Vehicle Code requires every owner or operator of a vehicle subject to the requirements of the Financial Responsibility Act to carry evidence of financial responsibility in the vehicle at all times. Under vehicle code (Section 16028) every driver involved in an accident must provide evidence of financial responsibility at the scene. Failure to comply is an infraction and shall be punishable by fines, impoundment or license suspension.

E OXTON

ce Company

CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Effective Date lumber Expiration Date

1 46 98C 7102 2 08/15/14 10/25/14 Make/Vehicle Identification Number Year

2005 5TDZT38A75S264236

licy provides at least the minimum amounts of liability insurance by the CA VEH CODE SECTION 16056 for the specified vehicle and nsureds and may provide coverage for other persons and other as provided by the insurance policy.

Additional copies available at usaa.com

CONTACT US: 210-531-USAA(8722) OR 800-531-USAA

9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288

State Farm General Insurance Company A Stock Company with Home Offices in Bloomington, Illinois RENEWAL CERTIFICATE Bakersfield, CA 93311-9501 Personal Liability Umbrella Policy MAR 05 2014 to MAR 05 2015 \$149.00 MAR 05 2014 MC MURRAY, GREGORY 425 W LOS OLIVOS ST UNIT B **COVERAGES AND LIMITS** SANTA BARBARA CA 93105-4214 \$1,000,000 L Personal Liability None Self-Insured Retention <u> Դիրեվիվենիին Արիկաիկանին հուրեին</u> **UNDERLYING EXPOSURES** Our records show the following underlying information. This information was used in determining the rate of the policy. **AUTOMOBILE EXPOSURES** Automobile(s) Automobile Operator(s) OTHER LIABILITY EXPOSURES Personal Residential ns and Endorsements . FP-7950.2 onal Liability Umbrella -: FE-5835.1-'ory Endorsement: FE-5837 .. cxclusion \$149.00 Annual Premium \$149.00 Amount Due ify your agent immediately if the above listed Coverages and/or Underlying Exposures are incorrect. Coverages and/or bill can be affected if this information is not correct. ıired Underlying Insurance on reverse side

nks for letting as serve you...

Agent DEREK MALMSTEN Telephone (661) 964-0170 Moving? See your State Farm agent.
See reverse for important information.
Prepared JAN 07 2014

CONTINUED FROM FRONT

Required Underlying Insurance

(Terms in Bold in this section are defined in the policy) Minimum Underlying Limits

Combined Limits

(Bodily Injury and Property Damage) / ! ... or. !

Split Limits

\$500,000

Bodily Injury-

\$250,000 Per Person

\$500,000 Per Accident

Property Damage \$ 1.0.0 ; 0.00 Per Accident

Bodily Injury-

\$250,000 Per Person

\$500,000 Per Accident

Property Damage: \$100,000 Per Accident

mal Residential Liability

eational Motor Vehicle Liability

ding Passenger Bodily Injury

\$100,:000

\$500,000

rcraft Liability

mobile Liability

\$100,000

CE TO POLICYHOLDER:

changes requested before the "Date Prepared", which appear on this notice, are effective on the Effective Date of this unless otherwise indicated by a separate endorsement, binder, or amended declarations. Any coverage forms attached notice are also effective on the Effective Date of this policy.

changes requested after the "Date Prepared" will be sent to you as an amended declarations or as an endorsement to olicy. Billing for any additional premium for such changes will be mailed at a later date.

keep this with your policy.

-01-2006 (o1r3092a) o1r0021b

Carolina Casualty Insurance Company

Declarations Page

Policy Number: 1324714

Lawyers Professional Liability Insuran	Lawyers	Professional	Liability	Insurance
--	---------	--------------	-----------	-----------

CLAIMS MADE WARNING FOR DECLARATIONS: THIS POLICY PROVIDES COVERAGE ON A CLAIMS MADE AND REPORTED BASIS SUBJECT TO ITS TERMS. THIS POLICY APPLIES ONLY TO ANY CLAIM FIRST MADE AGAINST THE INSUREDS AND REPORTED TO THE INSURER DURING THE POLICY PERIOD OR ANY EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD THAT MAY APPLY.

PLEASE READ AND REVIEW THE POLICY CAREFULLY AND DISCUSS THE COVERAGE WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER.

Whenever printed in this Declarations Page, the boldface type terms shall have the same meanings as indicated in the Policy.

Policy Form: LPL 29300 (04-09)

Item 1.

ltem 3.

tem 4.

tem 5.

tem 6.

lem 7.

Name and Address of Named Insured:

Law Offices of Gregory I. McMurray, P.C.

2nd Floor

1035 Santa Barbara Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Person designated to receive all correspondence from the Insurer:

Sir / Madam

ltem 2. Policy Period:

From September 1, 2014 (inception date) to September 1, 2015 (expiration date)

(Both dates at 12:01 a.m. Standard Time at the address of the Named Insured)

Limit of Liability for the Policy Period (inclusive of Damages and Claims Expense):

A. \$1,000,000 each Claim, but in no event exceeding

B. \$1,000,000 in the aggregate for all Claims.

\$5,000

\$6,908

Endorsements attached:

Applicable Deductible:

LPL 294310 (04-09)

Addition to Section IV. Past Acts Exclusion

LPL 298030 11-13

Premium:

Modification to Section VIII. B. Proposal

section VI. A. shall be sent to:

Notice to the Insurer as provided in sections VII. A. and VII. B. and any information furnished to the Insurer as provided in Monitor Liability Managers, Claims Department

Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039 (847) 806-4017 Email: newclaim@monitorliability.com

All other notices required to be given to the Insurer under this Policy shall be sent to:

Monitor Liability Managers

Address: 2850 West Golf Road, Suite 800, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008-4039

(847) 806-6282

WALTER R. ANDERSON

INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Specializing in Professional Liability Since 1981 3757 State St. Suite 2B · Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 682-8885 • Fax (805) 563-1160

ese Declarations along with the completed and signed Proposal and the Lawyers Professional Liability Insurance Policy shall constitute the ntract between the Insureds and the Insurer.

thorized Representative:

Bel Shore

August 21, 2014

Prior Acts Date	the list of all lawyers the list of all lawyers date hereof. Ty changes in such list	nal Insurance Company nn image of our bank for ning you acknowledge Premium Pinance Mutual, Insurance Mutual, Insurance Mutual, Insurance	e date of 07/03/2014
E Lawyers to be Insured . State Bar Number	WEBB, JOSHUA ZANE 207570 07/03/2014 1,080 The Named Insured represents and warrants that the list of all lawyers The Named Insured is true and complete as of date hereof. The Named Insured must inform the Company of any changes in such list in accordance with policy terms. In accordance with policy terms. In accordance with policy terms. In accordance with and complete the State Bar Number for every Lawyer. Please verify and complete the State Bar Number for every Lawyer.	NOTICE: Effective August 2, 2004, Lawyers' Mutual Insurance Compwill begin processing your payment by sending an image of your check rather than the original check to your bank for payment. For questions, call (800) 252-2045. If you have selected premium financing, by signing you acknowled that you have read and understand the attached Premium Finance Agreement and that you hereby appoint Lawyers' Mutual Insurance Company and its Officers as your attorney in fact to execute the Premium Finance Agreement on your behalf.	unless payment has been received (A) prior to the effective date of 07/03/2014
List of Lawyer Name	WEBB, JOSHUA ZANE The Named Insured represents and who are partners of, stockholder of the Named Insured must inform the Named Insured must inform the in accordance with policy terms. Please verify and complete the S		ent;has been received (
3. 5.000 0000:	es) 5 2 2 00 1,08 5 1,08 e.upon request)		
Linurg Of Flankiussy Dack Claum Annual Aggregate: Deductable Per Claim	Expone in Fu	Total Amount Due Now.	Coverage Will NOT be effective.

Coverage will NOT be effective unless payment, has been received (A) prior to the effective date of 0.0703/20.

Or (B) within 15 days following the quote date, whichever is later.

Or (B) within 15 days following the quote date, whichever is later.

Attitus also inderstood and agreed that this policy will not indemnify nor provide a defense for any claim(s) arising out of any acts, errors or omissions or personal injury occurring prior to 12:01 A.M. on the date specifically indicated following each lawyer named above.

Specifically indicated following each lawyer named above.

Ouote Number: QA344301 or (B) within 15 days for a sale inderstood arising out of any acts, specifically indicated for Named Insured: JOSHUA ZÄNE WEBB

Agreed and acknowledged by Owner or Partner(SIGN):_

Print Name:

Date

Title

PLIPQ-Rev. 08/98

Please return signed and dated copy of this quotation with remittance

RENEWAL Auto Policy Declarations

Summary

NAMED INSURED(S) Joshua Z Webb Dlana De Lamadrid 1330 Cannelita Ave Santa Barbara CA 93101-1233

YOUR ALLSTATE AGENT IS

Douglas Harlow (805) 963-3470

1215 De La Vina ∄A Santa Barbara CA 93101 YOUR BILL. lists your payment options.

nais your payment options

POLICY NUMBER 9 14 907520 07/28

POLICY PERIOD

July 28, 2014 to Jan. 28, 2015 at 12:01 a.m. standard time

DRIVER(S) LISTED
Josh Diana

DRIVER(S) EXCLUDED

None

VEHICLES COVERED

1. 07 Toy. Truck F Cruiser

2. 12 Mercedes-B E350

VEHICLE ID NUMBER JTEBU11F470076977 WDDHF5KB3CA533428

LIENHOLDER None

None

Total Amount Due

Premium for 07 Toy. Truck Fj Cruiser	S534.93	
Premium for 12 Mercedes-B E350	\$501.65	
GA Fraud Assessment Fee	\$1.80	
TOTAL	\$1,038.38	

[√] Your total premium reflects a combined discount of \$176.86

See the Important Payment and Coverage Information section for details about installment fees.

Your Policy Ellective Date is July 28, 2014

1

Allstate Indemnity Company

Policy Humber: 9 14 907520 07/28

Your Agent: Douglaz Harlow (805) 963-3470

Policy Effective Date: July 28, 2014

COVERAGE FOR VEHICLE # 1

2007 Toy. Truck Fj Cruiser

COVERAGE	LIMITS		DEDUCTIBLE	PREMIUM		
Automobile Liability Insurance			Not Applicable	\$294.13		
9 Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000	each person each occurrence				
Property Damage	\$1,000,000	each occurrence				
Uninsured Motorists Insurance	\$1,000,000	each person	Not Applicable	\$69.77		
for Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000	each accident				
Auto Collision Insurance Waiver of deductible applies	Actual Cash Value		\$500	\$142.22		
Auto Comprehensive Insurance	Actual Cash Va	alue	\$500	\$28.81		
Total Premium for 07 Toy. Truck FJ Cruiser						

SURCHARGES

Your premium for this vehicle reflects the following surcharges: 03/11/13

Minor Violation(s):

RATING INFORMATION Your premium is determined based on certain information, including the following: This vehicle is driven 0-3 miles to work/school, married male licensed 25 years

Alistate uses mileage information as one factor to help determine your premium amount.

Important Note: The annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the expiring policy period was: 3,000 - 3,499. The annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the current policy period is: 4,000 - 4,499.

The required odometer information to calculate your annual mileage for the current policy period was not provided, was illegible, could not be obtained or the most recent adometer reading we received was less than a previous reading.

If any of the information shown above is incorrect, missing or changes in the future, please contact your Allstate representative. Please keep in mind that a change in any of the information may result in an adjustment to your premium.

Allstate Indemnity Company

Policy Humber: 9 14 907520 07/28 Policy Effective Date: July 28, 2014 Your Agent: Douglas Harlow (805) 963-3470

COVERAGE FOR VEHICLE # 2

2012 Mercedes-B E350

COVERAGE	ÜMITS		DEOUCTIBLE	PREMIUM		
Automobile Liability Insurance			Not Applicable	\$145.83		
Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000	each person				
	\$1,000,000	each occurrence				
Property Damage	\$1,000,000	each occurrence				
Uninsured Motorists Insurance	\$1,000,000	each person	Not Applicable	\$54.16		
for Badily injury	\$1,000,000	each accident		7		
Auto Collision Insurance	Actual Cash Va	lue	\$500	\$256.86		
Waiver of deductible applies						
Auto Comprehensive Insurance	Actual Cash Va	lue	\$500	\$44.80		
Total Premium for 12 Mercedes-B E350						

DISCOUNTS Anti-theft Your premium for this vehicle reflects the following discounts: \$2.36 Good Driver 20%

Distinguished Driver

\$49,10

RATING INFORMATION Your premium is determined based on certain information, including the following: This vehicle is driven 3-9 miles to work/school, married female ilcensed 25 years

Allstate uses mileage information as one factor to help determine your premium amount. The estimated number of miles that this vehicle is driven annually is 5,000 - 5,499.

Important Note: The extimated annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the expiring policy period was: 5,000 - 5,499. The estimated annual mileage figure applicable to this vehicle for the current policy period is: 5,000 - 5,499.

If any of the information shown above is incorrect, missing or changes in the future, please contact your Alistate representative. Please keep in mind that a change in any of the information may result in an adjustment to your premium.

AUTO *010000414060500034051503*

information act of July 5, 2014 Page



MEGAN K LEISZ 3943 LA COLINA SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 Policy Number: 62076394-5

Underwritten by:

Progressive Select Insurance Co

July 4, 2014

Policy Period: Jan 19, 2014 - Jul 19, 2014

Page 1 of 2

progressive.com

Online Service

Make payments, check billing activity, update policy information or check status of a claim.

1-800-776-4737

For customer service and claims service, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Auto Insurance Coverage Summary

This is your Declarations Page Your policy information has changed

Your coverage began on January 19, 2014 at 12:01 a.m. This policy expires on July 19, 2014 at 12:01 a.m.

This coverage summary replaces your prior one. Your insurance policy and any policy endorsements contain a full explanation of your coverage. The policy contract is form 9610D CA (04/06). The contract is modified by forms Z445 CA (07/09) and Z538 (10/08).

Policy changes effective July 3, 2014

Premium change:	-\$3.00
Changes:	Coverage has been changed on your policy. The marital status of MEGAN K LEISZ has changed to married. JEFF DEORNELLAS has been added to the policy.

Underwriting Company

Progressive Select Insurance Co

Drivers and household residents	Years Licensed	Years Experienced	Marital Status
MEGAN K LEISZ Additional Information:	02 Named insured	15	Married
JEFF DEORNELLAS	16	16	Married



Policy Number: 62076394-5

MEGAN K LEISZ Page 2 of 2

utline of coverage

2002 Acura Mdx Touring

VIN: 2HNYD18802H527407	Garaging zip code: 93110	Annual miles: 04100	Vehicle use: Commute	
	Limits		Deductible	Premium
Liability To Others	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		•	\$467
Bodily Injury Liability	\$250,000 each person/\$500,000 each accident			
Property Damage Liability	\$100,000	each accident		
Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist	\$250,000	each person/\$500,000 each	accident	29
Comprehensive	Actual Cas	n Value	\$500	36
Collision	Actual Cas	ı Value	\$500	155
Rental Reimbursement	up to \$30	each day/maximum 30 days		52
Roadside Assistance	•			14
Subtotal policy premium				\$753.00
Anti-Fraud fee				0.90
Total 6 month policy premit	ım	•		\$753.90

You paid installment fees of \$5.00 on this policy. In the future, you may reduce the amount you pay in installment fees by paying your premium in larger amounts and fewer installments. Please call 1-800-776-4737 for details. The following additional fees may apply:

Cancel fee \$50.00

Fee for returned checks or refused payments \$20.00

Premium discount

Driver
JEFF DEORNELLAS Good Driver

Company officers

President

Secretary

Progressive Home Advantage

Issued by HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA P.O. Box 5300 Binghamton, NY 13902-9953 Tel. (866) 960-8609 Fax (877) 273-2984

Insured Name and Mailing Address:

MEGAN LEISZ 3943 LA COLINA RD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110Evidence of Insurance For Policy
Number 32737027

This policy covers the listed location(s) from: 12:01 AM July 4, 2014 through 12:01 AM July 4, 2015 (local time)

Send payment to: PO Box 414356 Boston, MA 02241-4356

Limit

Insured Location

3943 LA COLINA RD SANTA BARBARA CA 93110-

Deductible: \$250

Coverage

Section I – Property

C. Personal Property \$15,000
D. Loss of Use \$3,000

Section II - Liability

E. Personal Liability \$500,000 F. Medical Payments to Others \$1,000

Total Policy Premium

\$266.00

Total Amount Due

\$0.00

Total Amount Paid

*Please note that installment fees are not included in these totals and vary by payment plan option.

*\$266.00

Page 1 of 1

Notes:

H04 - Renters

All information and representations herein are subject to the policy terms and conditions. Coverage is contingent upon receipt of the initial payment of premium prior to the effective date of the policy.

Authorized Representative

of Money - Mark

Date July 5, 2014

This evidence of property insurance is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This evidence of property insurance does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy above.

HH D1 06 CW 08 11